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Timetable Routes
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31 Māngere Town Centre to Botany Town Centre

via Papatoetoe, Hunters Corner and Ōtara
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:11 05:26 05:35 05:56
05:41 05:56 06:05 06:26
06:11 06:26 06:37 06:58
06:26 06:41 06:52 07:13
06:41 06:56 07:07 07:28
07:03 07:18 07:29 07:51
07:18 07:33 07:44 08:06
07:33 07:51 08:02 08:24
07:48 08:06 08:17 08:39
08:03 08:21 08:32 08:57
08:18 08:36 08:47 09:12
08:33 08:54 09:05 09:30
08:48 09:09 09:20 09:42
09:03 09:24 09:35 09:57
09:18 09:36 09:47 10:09
09:33 09:51 10:02 10:24
09:48 10:06 10:17 10:39
10:03 10:21 10:32 10:54
10:18 10:36 10:47 11:09
10:33 10:51 11:02 11:24
10:48 11:06 11:17 11:39
11:03 11:21 11:32 11:54
11:18 11:36 11:47 12:09
11:33 11:51 12:02 12:24
11:48 12:06 12:17 12:39
12:03 12:21 12:32 12:54
12:18 12:36 12:47 13:09
12:33 12:51 13:02 13:24
12:48 13:06 13:17 13:39
13:03 13:21 13:32 13:54
13:18 13:36 13:47 14:09
13:33 13:51 14:02 14:24
13:48 14:06 14:17 14:39
14:03 14:21 14:32 14:54
14:18 14:36 14:47 15:09
14:33 14:51 15:02 15:24
14:48 15:06 15:18 15:40
15:03 15:21 15:34 16:01
15:18 15:36 15:49 16:16
15:33 15:51 16:04 16:31
15:48 16:06 16:19 16:46
16:03 16:21 16:34 17:01
16:18 16:36 16:49 17:16
16:33 16:51 17:04 17:31
16:48 17:06 17:19 17:46
17:03 17:21 17:34 18:01
17:18 17:36 17:49 18:16
17:33 17:51 18:01 18:24
17:48 18:06 18:16 18:39
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31 Māngere Town Centre to Botany Town Centre

via Papatoetoe, Hunters Corner and Ōtara
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Monday 
to Friday 
continued

18:03 18:21 18:31 18:54
18:18 18:36 18:46 19:09
18:33 18:51 19:00 19:23
18:48 19:03 19:10 19:33
19:03 19:18 19:25 19:48
19:18 19:33 19:40 20:03
19:40 19:55 20:02 20:25
20:08 20:23 20:30 20:53
20:38 20:53 21:00 21:23
21:08 21:23 21:30 21:50
21:38 21:52 21:59 22:19
22:08 22:22 22:29 22:49
22:38 22:52 22:59 23:19
23:08 23:22 23:29 23:49
23:38 23:52 23:59 00:19

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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31 Māngere Town Centre to Botany Town Centre

via Papatoetoe, Hunters Corner and Ōtara
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

05:48 06:03 06:12 06:30
06:18 06:33 06:42 07:00
06:48 07:03 07:12 07:30
07:03 07:18 07:27 07:48
07:18 07:33 07:42 08:03
07:33 07:48 07:57 08:18
07:48 08:03 08:13 08:34
08:03 08:18 08:28 08:49
08:18 08:33 08:43 09:04
08:33 08:48 08:58 09:19
08:48 09:03 09:13 09:34
09:03 09:18 09:28 09:49
09:18 09:33 09:43 10:04
09:33 09:48 09:58 10:19
09:48 10:03 10:13 10:34
10:03 10:18 10:28 10:49
10:18 10:33 10:43 11:04
10:33 10:48 10:58 11:19
10:48 11:03 11:13 11:34
11:03 11:18 11:28 11:49
11:18 11:33 11:43 12:04
11:33 11:48 11:58 12:19
11:48 12:03 12:13 12:34
12:03 12:18 12:28 12:49
12:18 12:33 12:43 13:04
12:33 12:48 12:58 13:19
12:48 13:03 13:13 13:34
13:03 13:18 13:28 13:49
13:18 13:33 13:43 14:04
13:33 13:48 13:58 14:19
13:48 14:03 14:13 14:34
14:03 14:18 14:28 14:49
14:18 14:33 14:43 15:04
14:33 14:48 14:58 15:19
14:48 15:03 15:13 15:34
15:03 15:18 15:28 15:49
15:18 15:33 15:43 16:04
15:33 15:48 15:58 16:19
15:48 16:03 16:13 16:34
16:03 16:18 16:28 16:49
16:18 16:33 16:43 17:04
16:33 16:48 16:58 17:19
16:48 17:03 17:13 17:34
17:03 17:18 17:28 17:49
17:18 17:33 17:43 18:04
17:33 17:48 17:58 18:19
17:48 18:03 18:13 18:34
18:03 18:18 18:28 18:49
18:18 18:33 18:43 19:04
18:33 18:48 18:55 19:19
18:48 19:03 19:10 19:33

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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31 Māngere Town Centre to Botany Town Centre

via Papatoetoe, Hunters Corner and Ōtara
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 
continued

19:18 19:33 19:40 20:03
19:48 20:03 20:10 20:33
20:18 20:33 20:40 21:00
20:48 21:02 21:09 21:29
21:18 21:32 21:39 21:59
21:48 22:02 22:09 22:29
22:18 22:32 22:39 22:59
22:48 23:02 23:09 23:29
23:18 23:32 23:39 23:59
23:48 00:02 00:09 00:29

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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31 Botany Town Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtara: Hunters Corner and Papatoetoe
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:37 05:55 06:03 06:18
06:07 06:25 06:33 06:48
06:27 06:45 06:53 07:08
06:42 07:00 07:08 07:23
07:02 07:20 07:28 07:43
07:17 07:37 07:50 08:12
07:32 07:54 08:07 08:29
07:43 08:07 08:20 08:42
07:58 08:22 08:35 08:56
08:13 08:37 08:50 09:10
08:28 08:52 09:05 09:25
08:43 09:05 09:15 09:35
08:58 09:20 09:30 09:49
09:13 09:35 09:45 10:00
09:28 09:50 10:00 10:15
09:43 10:05 10:15 10:30
09:58 10:18 10:28 10:43
10:13 10:33 10:43 10:58
10:28 10:48 10:58 11:13
10:43 11:03 11:13 11:28
10:58 11:18 11:28 11:43
11:13 11:33 11:43 11:58
11:28 11:48 11:58 12:13
11:43 12:03 12:13 12:28
11:58 12:18 12:28 12:43
12:13 12:33 12:43 12:58
12:28 12:48 12:58 13:13
12:43 13:03 13:13 13:28
12:58 13:18 13:28 13:43
13:13 13:33 13:43 13:58
13:28 13:48 13:58 14:13
13:43 14:03 14:13 14:28
13:58 14:18 14:30 14:45
14:13 14:33 14:45 15:00
14:28 14:51 15:04 15:26
14:43 15:06 15:19 15:41
14:58 15:21 15:34 15:56
15:13 15:38 15:51 16:13
15:28 15:53 16:06 16:28
15:43 16:08 16:21 16:43
15:58 16:23 16:36 16:58
16:13 16:38 16:51 17:13
16:28 16:53 17:06 17:28
16:43 17:08 17:21 17:43
16:58 17:23 17:36 17:58
17:13 17:38 17:51 18:13
17:28 17:53 18:06 18:28
17:43 18:03 18:15 18:37
17:58 18:18 18:30 18:48
18:13 18:31 18:41 18:59
18:28 18:46 18:56 19:14
18:43 19:01 19:11 19:29
18:58 19:16 19:25 19:43
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31 Botany Town Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtara: Hunters Corner and Papatoetoe
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Monday 
to Friday 
continued

19:13 19:31 19:40 19:58
19:43 20:01 20:10 20:28
20:13 20:31 20:40 20:58
20:43 21:01 21:10 21:28
21:13 21:31 21:39 21:49
21:43 22:01 22:09 22:19
22:13 22:31 22:39 22:49
22:43 23:01 23:09 23:19
23:13 23:31 23:39 23:49
23:43 00:01 00:09 00:19

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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31 Botany Town Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtara: Hunters Corner and Papatoetoe
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:08 06:25 06:32 06:44
06:38 06:55 07:02 07:14
07:08 07:25 07:33 07:48
07:23 07:40 07:48 08:03
07:38 07:55 08:03 08:18
07:53 08:10 08:18 08:33
08:08 08:25 08:33 08:48
08:23 08:40 08:48 09:03
08:38 08:55 09:03 09:18
08:53 09:10 09:19 09:37
09:08 09:25 09:35 09:54
09:23 09:42 09:52 10:11
09:38 09:57 10:07 10:26
09:53 10:12 10:22 10:41
10:08 10:27 10:37 10:56
10:23 10:42 10:52 11:11
10:38 10:57 11:07 11:26
10:53 11:12 11:22 11:41
11:08 11:27 11:37 11:56
11:23 11:42 11:52 12:11
11:38 11:57 12:07 12:26
11:53 12:12 12:22 12:41
12:08 12:27 12:37 12:56
12:23 12:42 12:52 13:11
12:38 12:57 13:07 13:26
12:53 13:12 13:22 13:41
13:08 13:27 13:37 13:56
13:23 13:42 13:52 14:11
13:38 13:57 14:07 14:26
13:53 14:12 14:22 14:41
14:08 14:27 14:37 14:56
14:23 14:42 14:52 15:11
14:38 14:57 15:07 15:26
14:53 15:12 15:22 15:41
15:08 15:27 15:37 15:56
15:23 15:42 15:52 16:11
15:38 15:57 16:07 16:26
15:53 16:12 16:22 16:41
16:08 16:27 16:37 16:56
16:23 16:42 16:52 17:11
16:38 16:57 17:07 17:26
16:53 17:12 17:20 17:36
17:08 17:27 17:35 17:51
17:23 17:42 17:50 18:06
17:38 17:57 18:05 18:18
17:53 18:12 18:20 18:33
18:08 18:27 18:35 18:48
18:23 18:42 18:50 19:03
18:38 18:56 19:04 19:14
18:53 19:11 19:19 19:29
19:08 19:26 19:34 19:44
19:38 19:56 20:04 20:14

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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31 Botany Town Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtara: Hunters Corner and Papatoetoe

St
op

 B
 B

ot
an

y 
To

w
n 

Ce
nt

re
 

(s
to

p 
62

33
)

Ō
ta

ra
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

 
Ce

nt
re

 
(s

to
p 

61
91

)

St
op

 C
 

Pa
pa

to
et

oe
 S

ta
tio

n 
(s

to
p 

23
13

)

M
ān

ge
re

 T
ow

n 
Ce

nt
re

 (s
to

p 
69

55
)

Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays
continued

20:08 20:26 20:34 20:44
20:38 20:56 21:04 21:14
21:08 21:26 21:34 21:44
21:38 21:56 22:04 22:14
22:08 22:26 22:34 22:44
22:38 22:56 23:04 23:14
23:08 23:26 23:34 23:44
23:38 23:56 00:04 00:14

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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32 Māngere Town Centre to Sylvia Park

via Massey Rd and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:30 05:46 05:50 06:00
06:00 06:16 06:20 06:30
06:20 06:36 06:40 06:50
06:40 06:57 07:02 07:16
07:00 07:18 07:23 07:40
07:15 07:33 07:38 07:55
07:30 07:48 07:53 08:10
07:45 08:03 08:08 08:25
08:00 08:18 08:23 08:40
08:15 08:33 08:38 08:55
08:30 08:48 08:53 09:10
08:45 09:03 09:08 09:25
09:00 09:18 09:23 09:40
09:15 09:33 09:38 09:55
09:30 09:48 09:53 10:10
09:45 10:03 10:08 10:25
10:00 10:18 10:23 10:40
10:15 10:33 10:38 10:55
10:30 10:48 10:53 11:10
10:45 11:03 11:08 11:25
11:00 11:18 11:23 11:40
11:15 11:33 11:38 11:55
11:30 11:48 11:53 12:10
11:45 12:03 12:08 12:25
12:00 12:18 12:23 12:40
12:15 12:33 12:38 12:55
12:30 12:48 12:53 13:10
12:45 13:03 13:08 13:25
13:00 13:18 13:23 13:40
13:15 13:33 13:38 13:55
13:30 13:48 13:53 14:10
13:45 14:03 14:08 14:25
14:00 14:18 14:23 14:40
14:15 14:33 14:38 14:55
14:30 14:48 14:53 15:10
14:45 15:03 15:08 15:25
15:00 15:23 15:31 15:50
15:15 15:38 15:46 16:05
15:30 15:50 15:57 16:15
15:45 16:05 16:12 16:30
16:00 16:20 16:27 16:45
16:15 16:35 16:42 17:00
16:30 16:50 16:57 17:18
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32 Māngere Town Centre to Sylvia Park

via Massey Rd and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Monday 
to Friday 
continued 

16:45 17:05 17:12 17:36
17:00 17:20 17:27 17:51
17:15 17:35 17:42 18:00
17:30 17:48 17:53 18:10
17:45 18:03 18:08 18:25
18:00 18:18 18:23 18:40
18:15 18:32 18:37 18:51
18:30 18:47 18:52 19:06
18:45 19:02 19:07 19:21
19:00 19:16 19:20 19:30
19:30 19:46 19:50 20:00
20:00 20:14 20:17 20:26
20:30 20:44 20:47 20:56
21:00 21:14 21:17 21:26
21:30 21:44 21:47 21:56
22:00 22:14 22:17 22:26
22:30 22:44 22:47 22:56
23:00 23:14 23:17 23:26
23:30 23:44 23:47 23:56

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport

FREQUENT 
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32 Māngere Town Centre to Sylvia Park

via Massey Rd and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

05:30 05:45 05:48 05:56
06:00 06:15 06:18 06:26
06:30 06:46 06:50 07:00
07:00 07:16 07:20 07:30
07:15 07:31 07:35 07:45
07:30 07:46 07:50 08:00
07:45 08:01 08:05 08:15
08:00 08:16 08:20 08:30
08:15 08:31 08:35 08:45
08:30 08:46 08:50 09:00
08:45 09:02 09:06 09:21
09:00 09:17 09:21 09:36
09:15 09:32 09:36 09:51
09:30 09:47 09:51 10:06
09:45 10:02 10:06 10:21
10:00 10:17 10:21 10:36
10:15 10:32 10:36 10:51
10:30 10:47 10:51 11:06
10:45 11:02 11:06 11:21
11:00 11:17 11:21 11:36
11:15 11:32 11:36 11:51
11:30 11:47 11:51 12:06
11:45 12:02 12:06 12:21
12:00 12:17 12:21 12:36
12:15 12:32 12:36 12:51
12:30 12:47 12:51 13:06
12:45 13:02 13:06 13:21
13:00 13:17 13:21 13:36
13:15 13:32 13:36 13:51
13:30 13:47 13:51 14:06
13:45 14:02 14:06 14:21
14:00 14:17 14:21 14:36
14:15 14:32 14:36 14:51
14:30 14:47 14:51 15:06
14:45 15:02 15:06 15:21
15:00 15:17 15:21 15:36
15:15 15:32 15:36 15:51
15:30 15:47 15:51 16:06
15:45 16:02 16:06 16:21
16:00 16:17 16:21 16:36
16:15 16:32 16:36 16:51
16:30 16:47 16:51 17:06
16:45 17:02 17:06 17:21

FREQUENT 
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32 Māngere Town Centre to Sylvia Park

via Massey Rd and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays
continued

17:00 17:17 17:21 17:36
17:15 17:32 17:36 17:51
17:30 17:47 17:51 18:06
17:45 18:02 18:06 18:18
18:00 18:14 18:18 18:30
18:15 18:29 18:33 18:45
18:30 18:44 18:48 19:00
18:45 18:59 19:03 19:15
19:00 19:14 19:17 19:26
19:30 19:44 19:47 19:56
20:00 20:14 20:17 20:26
20:30 20:44 20:47 20:56
21:00 21:14 21:17 21:26
21:30 21:44 21:47 21:56
22:00 22:14 22:17 22:26
22:30 22:44 22:47 22:56
23:00 23:14 23:17 23:26
23:30 23:44 23:47 23:56

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport

FREQUENT 
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32 Sylvia Park to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtāhuhu Station and Massey Rd 
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:05 06:13 06:18 06:35
06:35 06:44 06:49 07:11
07:05 07:14 07:19 07:41
07:20 07:30 07:35 08:05
07:35 07:45 07:50 08:20
07:50 08:00 08:05 08:35
08:05 08:15 08:20 08:50
08:20 08:30 08:35 09:05
08:35 08:45 08:50 09:20
08:50 09:00 09:05 09:28
09:05 09:14 09:19 09:41
09:20 09:29 09:34 09:56
09:35 09:44 09:49 10:11
09:50 09:59 10:04 10:26
10:05 10:14 10:19 10:41
10:20 10:29 10:34 10:56
10:35 10:44 10:49 11:11
10:50 10:59 11:04 11:26
11:05 11:14 11:19 11:41
11:20 11:29 11:34 11:56
11:35 11:44 11:49 12:11
11:50 11:59 12:04 12:26
12:05 12:14 12:19 12:41
12:20 12:29 12:34 12:56
12:35 12:44 12:49 13:11
12:50 12:59 13:04 13:26
13:05 13:14 13:19 13:41
13:20 13:29 13:34 13:56
13:35 13:45 13:50 14:15
13:50 14:00 14:05 14:30
14:05 14:15 14:20 14:45
14:20 14:30 14:35 15:05
14:35 14:45 14:50 15:20
14:50 15:02 15:07 15:41
15:05 15:17 15:22 15:56
15:20 15:32 15:37 16:11
15:35 15:47 15:52 16:26
15:50 16:02 16:07 16:41
16:05 16:17 16:22 16:56
16:20 16:32 16:37 17:11
16:35 16:47 16:52 17:26
16:50 17:02 17:07 17:41

FREQUENT 
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32 Sylvia Park to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtāhuhu Station and Massey Rd 
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Monday 
to Friday
continued

17:05 17:17 17:22 17:56
17:20 17:32 17:37 18:11
17:35 17:47 17:52 18:26
17:50 18:00 18:05 18:35
18:05 18:15 18:20 18:50
18:20 18:30 18:35 18:58
18:35 18:45 18:50 19:13
18:50 19:00 19:05 19:28
19:05 19:15 19:20 19:43
19:30 19:38 19:43 20:02
20:00 20:08 20:13 20:30
20:30 20:38 20:43 21:00
21:00 21:08 21:11 21:26
21:30 21:38 21:41 21:56
22:00 22:08 22:11 22:26
22:30 22:38 22:41 22:56
23:00 23:08 23:11 23:26
23:30 23:38 23:41 23:56

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport

FREQUENT 
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32 Sylvia Park to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtāhuhu Station and Massey Rd 
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:05 06:13 06:16 06:31
06:35 06:43 06:46 07:01
07:05 07:13 07:16 07:35
07:20 07:28 07:31 07:50
07:35 07:43 07:46 08:05
07:50 07:58 08:01 08:20
08:05 08:14 08:18 08:41
08:20 08:29 08:33 08:56
08:35 08:44 08:48 09:11
08:50 08:59 09:03 09:26
09:05 09:14 09:18 09:41
09:20 09:29 09:33 09:56
09:35 09:44 09:48 10:11
09:50 09:59 10:03 10:26
10:05 10:14 10:18 10:41
10:20 10:29 10:33 10:56
10:35 10:44 10:48 11:11
10:50 10:59 11:03 11:26
11:05 11:14 11:18 11:41
11:20 11:29 11:33 11:56
11:35 11:44 11:48 12:11
11:50 11:59 12:03 12:26
12:05 12:14 12:18 12:41
12:20 12:29 12:33 12:56
12:35 12:44 12:48 13:11
12:50 12:59 13:03 13:26
13:05 13:14 13:18 13:41
13:20 13:29 13:33 13:56
13:35 13:44 13:48 14:11
13:50 13:59 14:03 14:26
14:05 14:14 14:18 14:41
14:20 14:29 14:33 14:56
14:35 14:44 14:48 15:11
14:50 14:59 15:03 15:26
15:05 15:14 15:18 15:41
15:20 15:29 15:33 15:56
15:35 15:44 15:48 16:11
15:50 15:59 16:03 16:26
16:05 16:14 16:18 16:41
16:20 16:29 16:33 16:56
16:35 16:44 16:48 17:11
16:50 16:59 17:03 17:26
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32 Sylvia Park to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtāhuhu Station and Massey Rd 
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays
continued

17:05 17:14 17:18 17:41
17:20 17:29 17:33 17:56
17:35 17:44 17:48 18:11
17:50 17:59 18:03 18:26
18:05 18:14 18:18 18:41
18:20 18:29 18:33 18:56
18:35 18:44 18:48 19:11
18:50 18:59 19:03 19:26
19:05 19:14 19:18 19:41
19:30 19:38 19:41 19:56
20:00 20:08 20:11 20:26
20:30 20:38 20:41 20:56
21:00 21:08 21:11 21:26
21:30 21:38 21:41 21:56
22:00 22:08 22:11 22:26
22:30 22:38 22:41 22:56
23:00 23:08 23:11 23:26
23:30 23:38 23:41 23:56

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport

FREQUENT 
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36 Manukau Bus Station to Onehunga Station

via Papatoetoe
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Monday to Friday 05:30 05:39 05:53 06:05 06:13 06:15
06:00 06:09 06:23 06:35 06:43 06:45
06:30 06:39 06:53 07:05 07:13 07:15
06:53 07:02 07:16 07:31 07:40 07:43
07:08 07:17 07:31 07:46 07:55 07:58
07:23 07:32 07:46 08:04 08:15 08:18
07:38 07:47 08:01 08:20 08:31 08:34
07:53 08:02 08:16 08:38 08:51 08:55
08:08 08:17 08:31 08:53 09:06 09:10
08:23 08:32 08:46 09:08 09:21 09:25
08:38 08:47 09:01 09:20 09:31 09:34
08:53 09:02 09:16 09:31 09:40 09:43
09:08 09:17 09:31 09:46 09:55 09:58
09:23 09:32 09:46 10:01 10:10 10:13
09:38 09:47 10:01 10:16 10:25 10:28
09:53 10:02 10:16 10:31 10:40 10:43
10:08 10:17 10:31 10:46 10:55 10:58
10:23 10:32 10:46 11:01 11:10 11:13
10:38 10:47 11:01 11:16 11:25 11:28
10:53 11:02 11:16 11:31 11:40 11:43
11:08 11:17 11:31 11:46 11:55 11:58
11:23 11:32 11:46 12:01 12:10 12:13
11:38 11:47 12:01 12:16 12:25 12:28
11:53 12:02 12:16 12:31 12:40 12:43
12:08 12:17 12:31 12:48 12:58 13:01
12:23 12:32 12:46 13:03 13:13 13:16
12:38 12:47 13:01 13:18 13:28 13:31
12:53 13:02 13:16 13:33 13:43 13:46
13:08 13:17 13:31 13:48 13:58 14:01
13:23 13:32 13:46 14:03 14:13 14:16
13:38 13:47 14:01 14:18 14:28 14:31
13:53 14:02 14:16 14:33 14:43 14:46
14:08 14:17 14:31 14:50 15:01 15:04
14:23 14:32 14:46 15:05 15:16 15:19
14:38 14:47 15:01 15:22 15:35 15:38
14:53 15:02 15:16 15:37 15:50 15:53
15:08 15:17 15:31 15:52 16:05 16:08
15:23 15:32 15:46 16:07 16:20 16:23
15:38 15:47 16:01 16:22 16:35 16:38
15:55 16:04 16:18 16:39 16:52 16:55
16:10 16:19 16:33 16:54 17:07 17:10
16:25 16:34 16:48 17:11 17:24 17:28
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36 Manukau Bus Station to Onehunga Station

via Papatoetoe
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Monday to Friday 
continued

16:40 16:49 17:03 17:29 17:45 17:49
16:55 17:04 17:18 17:44 18:00 18:04
17:10 17:19 17:33 17:59 18:15 18:19
17:25 17:34 17:48 18:11 18:24 18:28
17:40 17:49 18:03 18:20 18:30 18:33
17:55 18:04 18:18 18:35 18:45 18:48
18:10 18:19 18:33 18:47 18:56 18:58
18:25 18:34 18:48 19:02 19:11 19:13
18:40 18:49 19:03 19:17 19:26 19:28
18:53 19:02 19:15 19:26 19:32 19:34
19:23 19:32 19:45 19:56 20:02 20:04
19:53 20:02 20:15 20:26 20:32 20:34
20:23 20:32 20:45 20:56 21:02 21:04
20:53 21:02 21:15 21:26 21:32 21:34
21:23 21:32 21:45 21:56 22:02 22:04
21:53 22:02 22:15 22:26 22:32 22:34
22:23 22:32 22:45 22:56 23:02 23:04
22:53 23:02 23:15 23:26 23:32 23:34
23:23 23:32 23:45 23:56 00:02 00:04

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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FREQUENT 

36 Manukau Bus Station to Onehunga Station

via Papatoetoe
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Saturday 06:00 06:09 06:23 06:35 06:43 06:45
06:30 06:39 06:53 07:05 07:13 07:15
06:53 07:02 07:16 07:28 07:36 07:38
07:08 07:17 07:31 07:43 07:51 07:53
07:23 07:32 07:46 07:58 08:06 08:08
07:38 07:47 08:01 08:13 08:21 08:23
07:53 08:02 08:16 08:28 08:36 08:38
08:08 08:17 08:31 08:43 08:51 08:53
08:23 08:32 08:46 08:58 09:06 09:08
08:38 08:47 09:01 09:13 09:21 09:23
08:53 09:02 09:16 09:28 09:36 09:38
09:08 09:17 09:31 09:46 09:55 09:58
09:23 09:32 09:46 10:01 10:10 10:13
09:38 09:47 10:01 10:16 10:25 10:28
09:53 10:02 10:16 10:31 10:40 10:43
10:08 10:17 10:31 10:46 10:55 10:58
10:23 10:32 10:46 11:01 11:10 11:13
10:38 10:47 11:01 11:19 11:30 11:33
10:53 11:02 11:16 11:34 11:45 11:48
11:08 11:17 11:31 11:49 12:00 12:03
11:23 11:32 11:46 12:04 12:15 12:18
11:38 11:47 12:01 12:19 12:30 12:33
11:53 12:02 12:16 12:34 12:45 12:48
12:08 12:17 12:31 12:49 13:00 13:03
12:23 12:32 12:46 13:04 13:15 13:18
12:38 12:47 13:01 13:19 13:30 13:33
12:53 13:02 13:16 13:34 13:45 13:48
13:08 13:17 13:31 13:49 14:00 14:03
13:23 13:32 13:46 14:04 14:15 14:18
13:38 13:47 14:01 14:19 14:30 14:33
13:53 14:02 14:16 14:34 14:45 14:48
14:08 14:17 14:31 14:49 15:00 15:03
14:23 14:32 14:46 15:04 15:15 15:18
14:38 14:47 15:01 15:19 15:30 15:33
14:53 15:02 15:16 15:34 15:45 15:48
15:08 15:17 15:31 15:49 16:00 16:03
15:23 15:32 15:46 16:01 16:10 16:13
15:38 15:47 16:01 16:16 16:25 16:28
15:55 16:04 16:18 16:33 16:42 16:45
16:10 16:19 16:33 16:48 16:57 17:00
16:25 16:34 16:48 17:03 17:12 17:15
16:40 16:49 17:03 17:18 17:27 17:30
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36 Manukau Bus Station to Onehunga Station

via Papatoetoe
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Saturday continued 16:55 17:04 17:18 17:33 17:42 17:45
17:10 17:19 17:33 17:48 17:57 18:00
17:25 17:34 17:48 18:00 18:08 18:10
17:40 17:49 18:03 18:15 18:23 18:25
17:55 18:04 18:18 18:30 18:38 18:40
18:10 18:19 18:33 18:45 18:53 18:55
18:25 18:34 18:48 19:00 19:08 19:10
18:40 18:49 19:03 19:15 19:23 19:25
18:53 19:02 19:15 19:26 19:32 19:34
19:23 19:32 19:45 19:56 20:02 20:04
19:53 20:02 20:15 20:26 20:32 20:34
20:23 20:32 20:45 20:56 21:02 21:04
20:53 21:02 21:15 21:26 21:32 21:34
21:23 21:32 21:45 21:56 22:02 22:04
21:53 22:02 22:15 22:26 22:32 22:34
22:23 22:32 22:45 22:56 23:02 23:04
22:53 23:02 23:15 23:26 23:32 23:34
23:23 23:32 23:45 23:56 00:02 00:04

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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36 Manukau Bus Station to Onehunga Station

via Papatoetoe
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Sunday and Public 
Holidays

06:00 06:09 06:23 06:35 06:43 06:45
06:30 06:39 06:53 07:05 07:13 07:15
06:53 07:02 07:16 07:28 07:36 07:38
07:08 07:17 07:31 07:43 07:51 07:53
07:23 07:32 07:46 07:58 08:06 08:08
07:38 07:47 08:01 08:13 08:21 08:23
07:53 08:02 08:16 08:28 08:36 08:38
08:08 08:17 08:31 08:43 08:51 08:53
08:23 08:32 08:46 08:58 09:06 09:08
08:38 08:47 09:01 09:13 09:21 09:23
08:53 09:02 09:16 09:28 09:36 09:38
09:08 09:17 09:31 09:43 09:51 09:53
09:23 09:32 09:46 09:58 10:06 10:08
09:38 09:47 10:01 10:13 10:21 10:23
09:53 10:02 10:16 10:28 10:36 10:38
10:08 10:17 10:31 10:43 10:51 10:53
10:23 10:32 10:46 10:58 11:06 11:08
10:38 10:47 11:01 11:13 11:21 11:23
10:53 11:02 11:16 11:28 11:36 11:38
11:08 11:17 11:31 11:44 11:53 11:55
11:23 11:32 11:46 11:59 12:08 12:10
11:38 11:47 12:01 12:14 12:23 12:25
11:53 12:02 12:16 12:29 12:38 12:40
12:08 12:17 12:31 12:44 12:53 12:55
12:23 12:32 12:46 12:59 13:08 13:10
12:38 12:47 13:01 13:14 13:23 13:25
12:53 13:02 13:16 13:29 13:38 13:40
13:08 13:17 13:31 13:44 13:53 13:55
13:23 13:32 13:46 13:59 14:08 14:10
13:38 13:47 14:01 14:14 14:23 14:25
13:53 14:02 14:16 14:29 14:38 14:40
14:08 14:17 14:31 14:44 14:53 14:55
14:23 14:32 14:46 14:59 15:08 15:10
14:38 14:47 15:01 15:14 15:23 15:25
14:53 15:02 15:16 15:29 15:38 15:40
15:08 15:17 15:31 15:43 15:51 15:53
15:23 15:32 15:46 15:58 16:06 16:08
15:38 15:47 16:01 16:13 16:21 16:23
15:55 16:04 16:18 16:30 16:38 16:40
16:10 16:19 16:33 16:45 16:53 16:55
16:25 16:34 16:48 17:00 17:08 17:10
16:40 16:49 17:03 17:15 17:23 17:25
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36 Manukau Bus Station to Onehunga Station

via Papatoetoe
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Sunday and Public 
Holidays continued

16:55 17:04 17:18 17:30 17:38 17:40
17:10 17:19 17:33 17:45 17:53 17:55
17:25 17:34 17:48 18:00 18:08 18:10
17:40 17:49 18:03 18:15 18:23 18:25
17:55 18:04 18:18 18:30 18:38 18:40
18:10 18:19 18:33 18:45 18:53 18:55
18:25 18:34 18:48 19:00 19:08 19:10
18:40 18:49 19:03 19:15 19:23 19:25
18:53 19:01 19:13 19:25 19:32 19:34
19:23 19:31 19:43 19:55 20:02 20:04
19:53 20:01 20:13 20:25 20:32 20:34
20:23 20:31 20:43 20:55 21:02 21:04
20:53 21:01 21:13 21:25 21:32 21:34
21:23 21:31 21:43 21:55 22:02 22:04
21:53 22:01 22:13 22:25 22:32 22:34
22:23 22:31 22:43 22:55 23:02 23:04
22:53 23:01 23:13 23:25 23:32 23:34

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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FREQUENT 

36 Onehunga Station to Manukau Bus Station

via Papatoetoe
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Monday to Friday 05:38 05:39 05:44 05:56 06:11 06:23
06:08 06:09 06:14 06:26 06:41 06:53
06:38 06:39 06:44 06:56 07:11 07:23
07:08 07:09 07:14 07:26 07:44 07:58
07:23 07:24 07:29 07:41 07:59 08:13
07:38 07:39 07:44 07:56 08:14 08:30
07:53 07:54 07:59 08:11 08:29 08:49
08:08 08:09 08:14 08:26 08:44 09:04
08:23 08:24 08:29 08:41 09:02 09:19
08:38 08:39 08:44 08:56 09:14 09:28
08:53 08:54 08:59 09:11 09:29 09:43
09:08 09:09 09:14 09:26 09:44 09:58
09:23 09:24 09:29 09:41 09:59 10:13
09:38 09:39 09:44 09:56 10:14 10:28
09:53 09:54 09:59 10:11 10:29 10:43
10:08 10:09 10:14 10:26 10:44 10:58
10:23 10:24 10:29 10:41 10:59 11:13
10:38 10:39 10:44 10:56 11:14 11:28
10:53 10:54 10:59 11:11 11:29 11:43
11:08 11:09 11:14 11:26 11:44 11:58
11:23 11:24 11:29 11:41 11:59 12:13
11:38 11:39 11:44 11:56 12:14 12:28
11:53 11:54 11:59 12:11 12:29 12:43
12:08 12:09 12:14 12:26 12:44 12:58
12:23 12:24 12:29 12:41 12:59 13:13
12:38 12:39 12:44 12:56 13:14 13:28
12:53 12:54 12:59 13:11 13:29 13:43
13:08 13:09 13:14 13:26 13:44 13:58
13:23 13:24 13:29 13:41 13:59 14:13
13:38 13:39 13:44 13:56 14:14 14:28
13:53 13:54 13:59 14:11 14:29 14:45
14:08 14:09 14:14 14:26 14:44 15:00
14:23 14:24 14:29 14:41 14:59 15:23
14:38 14:39 14:44 14:56 15:14 15:43
14:53 14:54 14:59 15:11 15:29 16:01
15:08 15:09 15:14 15:26 15:44 16:16
15:23 15:24 15:29 15:41 15:59 16:31
15:38 15:39 15:44 15:56 16:14 16:46
15:53 15:54 15:59 16:11 16:29 17:01
16:08 16:09 16:14 16:26 16:44 17:16
16:23 16:24 16:29 16:41 16:59 17:31
16:38 16:39 16:44 16:56 17:14 17:46
16:53 16:54 16:59 17:11 17:29 18:01
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36 Onehunga Station to Manukau Bus Station

via Papatoetoe
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Monday to Friday 
continued

17:08 17:09 17:14 17:26 17:44 18:13
17:23 17:24 17:29 17:41 17:59 18:23
17:38 17:39 17:44 17:56 18:14 18:34
17:53 17:54 17:59 18:11 18:29 18:47
18:08 18:09 18:14 18:26 18:43 18:58
18:23 18:24 18:29 18:41 18:56 19:11
18:38 18:39 18:44 18:56 19:11 19:23
18:53 18:54 18:59 19:11 19:26 19:38
19:08 19:09 19:14 19:26 19:41 19:53
19:38 19:38 19:43 19:54 20:08 20:19
20:08 20:08 20:13 20:24 20:38 20:49
20:38 20:38 20:43 20:54 21:08 21:19
21:08 21:08 21:13 21:24 21:38 21:49
21:38 21:38 21:43 21:54 22:08 22:19
22:08 22:08 22:13 22:24 22:38 22:49
22:38 22:38 22:43 22:54 23:08 23:19
23:08 23:08 23:13 23:24 23:38 23:49
23:38 23:38 23:43 23:54 00:08 00:19

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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FREQUENT 

36 Onehunga Station to Manukau Bus Station

via Papatoetoe
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Saturday
continued

17:23 17:24 17:29 17:41 17:56 18:11
17:38 17:39 17:44 17:56 18:11 18:26
17:53 17:54 17:59 18:11 18:26 18:41
18:08 18:09 18:14 18:26 18:41 18:53
18:23 18:24 18:29 18:41 18:56 19:08
18:38 18:39 18:44 18:56 19:11 19:23
18:53 18:54 18:59 19:11 19:26 19:38
19:08 19:08 19:13 19:23 19:37 19:49
19:38 19:38 19:43 19:53 20:07 20:19
20:08 20:08 20:13 20:23 20:37 20:49
20:38 20:38 20:43 20:53 21:07 21:19
21:08 21:08 21:13 21:23 21:37 21:49
21:38 21:38 21:43 21:53 22:07 22:19
22:08 22:08 22:13 22:23 22:37 22:49
22:38 22:38 22:43 22:53 23:07 23:19
23:08 23:08 23:13 23:23 23:37 23:49
23:38 23:38 23:43 23:53 00:07 00:19

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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36 Onehunga Station to Manukau Bus Station

via Papatoetoe
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Saturday 06:08 06:09 06:14 06:26 06:41 06:53
06:38 06:39 06:44 06:56 07:11 07:23
07:08 07:09 07:14 07:26 07:41 07:53
07:23 07:24 07:29 07:41 07:56 08:08
07:38 07:39 07:44 07:56 08:11 08:23
07:53 07:54 07:59 08:11 08:26 08:38
08:08 08:09 08:14 08:26 08:41 08:53
08:23 08:24 08:29 08:41 08:56 09:08
08:38 08:39 08:44 08:56 09:11 09:23
08:53 08:54 08:59 09:11 09:26 09:38
09:08 09:09 09:14 09:26 09:41 09:58
09:23 09:24 09:29 09:41 09:56 10:13
09:38 09:39 09:44 09:56 10:11 10:28
09:53 09:54 09:59 10:11 10:26 10:43
10:08 10:09 10:14 10:26 10:41 11:03
10:23 10:24 10:29 10:41 10:56 11:18
10:38 10:39 10:44 10:56 11:11 11:33
10:53 10:54 10:59 11:11 11:26 11:48
11:08 11:09 11:14 11:26 11:41 12:03
11:23 11:24 11:29 11:41 11:56 12:23
11:38 11:39 11:44 11:56 12:11 12:38
11:53 11:54 11:59 12:11 12:26 12:53
12:08 12:09 12:14 12:26 12:41 13:08
12:23 12:24 12:29 12:41 12:56 13:23
12:38 12:39 12:44 12:56 13:11 13:38
12:53 12:54 12:59 13:11 13:26 13:53
13:08 13:09 13:14 13:26 13:41 14:08
13:23 13:24 13:29 13:41 13:56 14:18
13:38 13:39 13:44 13:56 14:11 14:33
13:53 13:54 13:59 14:11 14:26 14:43
14:08 14:09 14:14 14:26 14:41 14:58
14:23 14:24 14:29 14:41 14:56 15:13
14:38 14:39 14:44 14:56 15:11 15:28
14:53 14:54 14:59 15:11 15:26 15:43
15:08 15:09 15:14 15:26 15:41 15:58
15:23 15:24 15:29 15:41 15:56 16:13
15:38 15:39 15:44 15:56 16:11 16:26
15:53 15:54 15:59 16:11 16:26 16:41
16:08 16:09 16:14 16:26 16:41 16:56
16:23 16:24 16:29 16:41 16:56 17:11
16:38 16:39 16:44 16:56 17:11 17:26
16:53 16:54 16:59 17:11 17:26 17:41
17:08 17:09 17:14 17:26 17:41 17:56
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FREQUENT 

36 Onehunga Station to Manukau Bus Station

via Papatoetoe
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Sunday and 
Public Holidays
continued

17:23 17:24 17:29 17:41 17:56 18:08
17:38 17:39 17:44 17:56 18:11 18:23
17:53 17:54 17:59 18:11 18:26 18:38
18:08 18:09 18:14 18:26 18:41 18:53
18:23 18:24 18:29 18:41 18:56 19:08
18:38 18:39 18:44 18:56 19:11 19:23
18:53 18:54 18:59 19:11 19:26 19:38
19:08 19:08 19:13 19:23 19:37 19:49
19:38 19:38 19:43 19:53 20:07 20:19
20:08 20:08 20:13 20:23 20:37 20:49
20:38 20:38 20:43 20:53 21:07 21:19
21:08 21:08 21:13 21:23 21:37 21:49
21:38 21:38 21:43 21:53 22:07 22:19
22:08 22:08 22:13 22:23 22:37 22:49
22:38 22:38 22:43 22:53 23:07 23:19
23:08 23:08 23:13 23:23 23:37 23:49

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport

30
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36 Onehunga Station to Manukau Bus Station

via Papatoetoe
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Sunday and 
Public Holidays

06:08 06:09 06:14 06:26 06:41 06:53
06:38 06:39 06:44 06:56 07:11 07:23
07:08 07:09 07:14 07:26 07:41 07:53
07:23 07:24 07:29 07:41 07:56 08:08
07:38 07:39 07:44 07:56 08:11 08:23
07:53 07:54 07:59 08:11 08:26 08:38
08:08 08:09 08:14 08:26 08:41 08:53
08:23 08:24 08:29 08:41 08:56 09:08
08:38 08:39 08:44 08:56 09:11 09:23
08:53 08:54 08:59 09:11 09:26 09:38
09:08 09:09 09:14 09:26 09:41 09:53
09:23 09:24 09:29 09:41 09:56 10:08
09:38 09:39 09:44 09:56 10:11 10:23
09:53 09:54 09:59 10:11 10:26 10:38
10:08 10:09 10:14 10:26 10:41 10:53
10:23 10:24 10:29 10:41 10:56 11:08
10:38 10:39 10:44 10:56 11:11 11:23
10:53 10:54 10:59 11:11 11:26 11:38
11:08 11:09 11:14 11:26 11:41 11:53
11:23 11:24 11:29 11:41 11:56 12:08
11:38 11:39 11:44 11:56 12:11 12:26
11:53 11:54 11:59 12:11 12:26 12:41
12:08 12:09 12:14 12:26 12:41 12:56
12:23 12:24 12:29 12:41 12:56 13:11
12:38 12:39 12:44 12:56 13:11 13:26
12:53 12:54 12:59 13:11 13:26 13:41
13:08 13:09 13:14 13:26 13:41 13:56
13:23 13:24 13:29 13:41 13:56 14:11
13:38 13:39 13:44 13:56 14:11 14:26
13:53 13:54 13:59 14:11 14:26 14:41
14:08 14:09 14:14 14:26 14:41 14:56
14:23 14:24 14:29 14:41 14:56 15:11
14:38 14:39 14:44 14:56 15:11 15:26
14:53 14:54 14:59 15:11 15:26 15:41
15:08 15:09 15:14 15:26 15:41 15:56
15:23 15:24 15:29 15:41 15:56 16:11
15:38 15:39 15:44 15:56 16:11 16:26
15:53 15:54 15:59 16:11 16:26 16:41
16:08 16:09 16:14 16:26 16:41 16:53
16:23 16:24 16:29 16:41 16:56 17:08
16:38 16:39 16:44 16:56 17:11 17:23
16:53 16:54 16:59 17:11 17:26 17:38
17:08 17:09 17:14 17:26 17:41 17:53
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FREQUENT 

38 Onehunga Station to Auckland Airport

via Māngere Bridge and  Māngere Town Centre
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Monday to Friday
continued

16:30 16:35 16:57 17:14 17:31 17:35
16:45 16:50 17:12 17:27 17:41 17:45
17:00 17:05 17:27 17:42 17:56 18:00
17:15 17:20 17:42 17:57 18:11 18:15
17:30 17:35 17:57 18:10 18:23 18:26
17:45 17:50 18:10 18:23 18:36 18:39
18:00 18:05 18:25 18:38 18:51 18:54
18:15 18:20 18:38 18:50 19:02 19:05
18:30 18:35 18:53 19:05 19:17 19:20
18:45 18:50 19:08 19:18 19:27 19:30
19:00 19:05 19:23 19:33 19:42 19:45
19:15 19:20 19:38 19:48 19:57 20:00
19:30 19:35 19:50 19:59 20:07 20:10
19:45 19:50 20:05 20:14 20:22 20:25
20:00 20:05 20:20 20:29 20:37 20:40
20:15 20:20 20:35 20:44 20:52 20:55
20:30 20:35 20:50 20:59 21:07 21:10
20:45 20:50 21:05 21:14 21:22 21:25
21:00 21:05 21:20 21:29 21:37 21:40
21:15 21:20 21:35 21:44 21:52 21:55
21:30 21:35 21:50 21:57 22:03 22:05
21:45 21:50 22:05 22:12 22:18 22:20
22:00 22:05 22:20 22:27 22:33 22:35
22:15 22:20 22:35 22:42 22:48 22:50
22:30 22:35 22:50 22:57 23:03 23:05
22:45 22:50 23:05 23:12 23:18 23:20
23:00 23:05 23:20 23:27 23:33 23:35
23:15 23:20 23:35 23:42 23:48 23:50
23:30 23:35 23:50 23:57 00:03 00:05
23:45 23:50 00:05 00:09 00:13 00:15
00:00 00:05 00:20 00:24 00:28 00:30

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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FREQUENT 

38 Onehunga Station to Auckland Airport

via Māngere Bridge and  Māngere Town Centre
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Monday to Friday 04:45 04:50 05:08 05:16 05:23 05:25
05:15 05:20 05:38 05:46 05:53 05:55
05:45 05:50 06:08 06:16 06:23 06:25
06:15 06:20 06:40 06:49 06:57 07:00
06:45 06:50 07:10 07:19 07:27 07:30
07:00 07:05 07:25 07:34 07:43 07:46
07:15 07:20 07:40 07:49 07:58 08:01
07:30 07:35 07:55 08:04 08:13 08:16
07:45 07:50 08:10 08:19 08:28 08:31
08:00 08:05 08:25 08:34 08:43 08:46
08:15 08:20 08:40 08:49 08:58 09:01
08:30 08:35 08:55 09:04 09:13 09:16
08:45 08:50 09:10 09:19 09:28 09:31
09:00 09:05 09:25 09:34 09:43 09:46
09:15 09:20 09:40 09:49 09:58 10:01
09:30 09:35 09:55 10:04 10:13 10:16
09:45 09:50 10:10 10:19 10:28 10:31
10:00 10:05 10:25 10:34 10:43 10:46
10:15 10:20 10:40 10:49 10:58 11:01
10:30 10:35 10:55 11:04 11:13 11:16
10:45 10:50 11:10 11:19 11:28 11:31
11:00 11:05 11:25 11:34 11:43 11:46
11:15 11:20 11:40 11:49 11:58 12:01
11:30 11:35 11:55 12:04 12:13 12:16
11:45 11:50 12:10 12:19 12:28 12:31
12:00 12:05 12:25 12:36 12:47 12:50
12:15 12:20 12:40 12:51 13:02 13:05
12:30 12:35 12:55 13:06 13:17 13:20
12:45 12:50 13:10 13:21 13:32 13:35
13:00 13:05 13:25 13:36 13:47 13:50
13:15 13:20 13:40 13:51 14:02 14:05
13:30 13:35 13:55 14:06 14:17 14:20
13:45 13:50 14:10 14:21 14:32 14:35
14:00 14:05 14:25 14:36 14:47 14:50
14:15 14:20 14:40 14:51 15:02 15:05
14:30 14:35 14:55 15:08 15:21 15:24
14:45 14:50 15:12 15:25 15:38 15:41
15:00 15:05 15:27 15:40 15:53 15:56
15:15 15:20 15:42 15:57 16:11 16:15
15:30 15:35 15:57 16:12 16:26 16:30
15:45 15:50 16:12 16:27 16:41 16:45
16:00 16:05 16:27 16:42 16:56 17:00
16:15 16:20 16:42 16:59 17:16 17:20
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FREQUENT 

38 Onehunga Station to Auckland Airport

via Māngere Bridge and  Māngere Town Centre
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Saturday, Sunday 
and Public Holidays

05:08 05:13 05:31 05:37 05:42 05:44
05:38 05:43 06:01 06:07 06:12 06:14
06:08 06:13 06:31 06:39 06:46 06:48
06:38 06:43 07:01 07:09 07:16 07:18
07:08 07:13 07:31 07:39 07:46 07:48
07:23 07:28 07:46 07:54 08:01 08:03
07:38 07:43 08:01 08:09 08:16 08:18
07:53 07:58 08:16 08:24 08:31 08:33
08:08 08:13 08:31 08:39 08:46 08:48
08:23 08:28 08:46 08:54 09:01 09:03
08:38 08:43 09:01 09:09 09:16 09:18
08:53 08:58 09:16 09:24 09:31 09:33
09:08 09:13 09:31 09:39 09:46 09:48
09:23 09:28 09:46 09:54 10:03 10:05
09:38 09:43 10:01 10:09 10:18 10:20
09:53 09:58 10:16 10:24 10:33 10:35
10:08 10:13 10:31 10:39 10:48 10:50
10:23 10:28 10:46 10:54 11:03 11:05
10:38 10:43 11:01 11:11 11:20 11:23
10:53 10:58 11:16 11:26 11:35 11:38
11:08 11:13 11:31 11:41 11:50 11:53
11:23 11:28 11:46 11:56 12:05 12:08
11:38 11:43 12:01 12:11 12:20 12:23
11:53 11:58 12:16 12:26 12:35 12:38
12:08 12:13 12:31 12:41 12:50 12:53
12:23 12:28 12:46 12:56 13:05 13:08
12:38 12:43 13:01 13:11 13:20 13:23
12:53 12:58 13:16 13:26 13:35 13:38
13:08 13:13 13:31 13:41 13:50 13:53
13:23 13:28 13:46 13:56 14:05 14:08
13:38 13:43 14:01 14:11 14:20 14:23
13:53 13:58 14:16 14:26 14:35 14:38
14:08 14:13 14:31 14:41 14:50 14:53
14:23 14:28 14:46 14:56 15:05 15:08
14:38 14:43 15:01 15:11 15:20 15:23
14:53 14:58 15:16 15:26 15:35 15:38
15:08 15:13 15:31 15:41 15:50 15:53
15:23 15:28 15:46 15:56 16:05 16:08
15:38 15:43 16:01 16:11 16:20 16:23
15:53 15:58 16:16 16:26 16:35 16:38
16:08 16:13 16:31 16:41 16:50 16:53
16:23 16:28 16:46 16:56 17:05 17:08
16:38 16:43 17:01 17:11 17:20 17:23
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FREQUENT 

38 Onehunga Station to Auckland Airport

via Māngere Bridge and  Māngere Town Centre
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Saturday, Sunday 
and Public Holidays
continued

16:53 16:58 17:16 17:26 17:35 17:38
17:08 17:13 17:31 17:41 17:50 17:53
17:23 17:28 17:46 17:54 18:03 18:05
17:38 17:43 18:01 18:09 18:18 18:20
17:53 17:58 18:16 18:24 18:33 18:35
18:08 18:13 18:31 18:38 18:44 18:46
18:23 18:28 18:46 18:53 18:59 19:01
18:38 18:43 19:01 19:08 19:14 19:16
18:53 18:58 19:16 19:23 19:29 19:31
19:08 19:13 19:31 19:38 19:44 19:46
19:23 19:28 19:46 19:53 19:59 20:01
19:38 19:43 20:01 20:08 20:14 20:16
19:53 19:58 20:16 20:23 20:29 20:31
20:08 20:13 20:31 20:38 20:44 20:46
20:23 20:28 20:46 20:53 20:59 21:01
20:38 20:43 21:01 21:08 21:14 21:16
20:53 20:58 21:16 21:23 21:29 21:31
21:08 21:13 21:31 21:38 21:44 21:46
21:23 21:28 21:46 21:53 21:59 22:01
21:38 21:43 22:01 22:06 22:11 22:13
21:53 21:58 22:16 22:21 22:26 22:28
22:08 22:13 22:31 22:36 22:41 22:43
22:23 22:28 22:46 22:51 22:56 22:58
22:38 22:43 23:01 23:06 23:11 23:13
22:53 22:58 23:16 23:21 23:26 23:28
23:08 23:13 23:31 23:36 23:41 23:43
23:23 23:28 23:46 23:51 23:56 23:58
23:38 23:43 00:01 00:06 00:11 00:13
23:53 23:58 00:16 00:21 00:26 00:28

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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FREQUENT 

38 Auckland Airport to Onehunga Station

via Māngere Town Centre and Māngere Bridge
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Monday to Friday
continued

16:30 16:31 16:37 16:47 17:01 17:15
16:45 16:46 16:52 17:02 17:16 17:30
17:00 17:01 17:07 17:17 17:31 17:45
17:15 17:16 17:22 17:32 17:46 18:00
17:30 17:31 17:37 17:47 18:01 18:15
17:45 17:46 17:52 18:02 18:16 18:30
18:00 18:01 18:07 18:17 18:29 18:42
18:15 18:16 18:22 18:32 18:44 18:57
18:30 18:31 18:37 18:47 18:59 19:12
18:45 18:46 18:52 19:02 19:14 19:27
19:00 19:01 19:07 19:17 19:29 19:42
19:15 19:16 19:22 19:32 19:43 19:55
19:30 19:31 19:37 19:47 19:58 20:10
19:45 19:46 19:52 20:02 20:13 20:25
20:00 20:01 20:07 20:17 20:28 20:40
20:15 20:16 20:22 20:32 20:43 20:55
20:30 20:31 20:37 20:47 20:58 21:10
20:45 20:46 20:52 21:02 21:13 21:25
21:00 21:01 21:07 21:17 21:28 21:40
21:15 21:16 21:22 21:32 21:43 21:55
21:30 21:31 21:37 21:47 21:58 22:10
21:45 21:46 21:52 22:02 22:13 22:25
22:00 22:01 22:07 22:17 22:28 22:40
22:15 22:16 22:22 22:32 22:43 22:55
22:30 22:31 22:37 22:47 22:58 23:10
22:45 22:46 22:52 23:02 23:13 23:25
23:00 23:01 23:07 23:17 23:28 23:40
23:15 23:16 23:22 23:32 23:41 23:50
23:30 23:31 23:37 23:47 23:56 00:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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FREQUENT 

38 Auckland Airport to Onehunga Station

via Māngere Town Centre and Māngere Bridge
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Monday to Friday 04:30 04:31 04:37 04:47 04:56 05:05
05:00 05:01 05:07 05:17 05:26 05:35
05:30 05:31 05:37 05:47 05:57 06:08
06:00 06:01 06:07 06:17 06:27 06:38
06:30 06:31 06:37 06:47 06:58 07:10
07:00 07:01 07:07 07:17 07:29 07:42
07:15 07:16 07:22 07:32 07:44 07:57
07:30 07:31 07:37 07:47 07:59 08:12
07:45 07:46 07:52 08:02 08:14 08:27
08:00 08:01 08:07 08:17 08:30 08:43
08:15 08:16 08:22 08:32 08:46 09:00
08:30 08:31 08:37 08:47 09:01 09:15
08:45 08:46 08:52 09:02 09:14 09:27
09:00 09:01 09:07 09:17 09:29 09:42
09:15 09:16 09:22 09:32 09:44 09:57
09:30 09:31 09:37 09:47 09:59 10:12
09:45 09:46 09:52 10:02 10:14 10:27
10:00 10:01 10:07 10:17 10:29 10:42
10:15 10:16 10:22 10:32 10:44 10:57
10:30 10:31 10:37 10:47 10:59 11:12
10:45 10:46 10:52 11:02 11:14 11:27
11:00 11:01 11:07 11:17 11:29 11:42
11:15 11:16 11:22 11:32 11:44 11:57
11:30 11:31 11:37 11:47 11:59 12:12
11:45 11:46 11:52 12:02 12:14 12:27
12:00 12:01 12:07 12:17 12:29 12:42
12:15 12:16 12:22 12:32 12:44 12:57
12:30 12:31 12:37 12:47 12:59 13:12
12:45 12:46 12:52 13:02 13:14 13:27
13:00 13:01 13:07 13:17 13:29 13:42
13:15 13:16 13:22 13:32 13:44 13:57
13:30 13:31 13:37 13:47 13:59 14:12
13:45 13:46 13:52 14:02 14:14 14:27
14:00 14:01 14:07 14:17 14:29 14:42
14:15 14:16 14:22 14:32 14:44 14:57
14:30 14:31 14:37 14:47 15:01 15:15
14:45 14:46 14:52 15:02 15:16 15:30
15:00 15:01 15:07 15:17 15:31 15:45
15:15 15:16 15:22 15:32 15:46 16:00
15:30 15:31 15:37 15:47 16:01 16:15
15:45 15:46 15:52 16:02 16:16 16:30
16:00 16:01 16:07 16:17 16:31 16:45
16:15 16:16 16:22 16:32 16:46 17:00
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FREQUENT 

38 Auckland Airport to Onehunga Station

via Māngere Town Centre and Māngere Bridge
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Saturday, Sunday 
and Public Holidays

04:30 04:31 04:36 04:45 04:55 05:05
05:00 05:01 05:06 05:15 05:25 05:35
05:30 05:31 05:36 05:45 05:55 06:05
06:00 06:01 06:06 06:15 06:25 06:35
06:30 06:31 06:36 06:45 06:55 07:05
07:00 07:01 07:06 07:15 07:25 07:35
07:15 07:16 07:21 07:30 07:40 07:50
07:30 07:31 07:36 07:45 07:55 08:05
07:45 07:46 07:51 08:00 08:10 08:20
08:00 08:01 08:06 08:15 08:25 08:35
08:15 08:16 08:21 08:30 08:40 08:50
08:30 08:31 08:36 08:45 08:55 09:05
08:45 08:46 08:51 09:00 09:10 09:20
09:00 09:01 09:06 09:15 09:25 09:35
09:15 09:16 09:21 09:30 09:40 09:50
09:30 09:31 09:36 09:45 09:55 10:05
09:45 09:46 09:51 10:00 10:10 10:21
10:00 10:01 10:06 10:15 10:25 10:36
10:15 10:16 10:21 10:30 10:40 10:51
10:30 10:31 10:36 10:45 10:55 11:06
10:45 10:46 10:51 11:00 11:10 11:21
11:00 11:01 11:06 11:15 11:25 11:36
11:15 11:16 11:21 11:30 11:40 11:51
11:30 11:31 11:36 11:45 11:56 12:07
11:45 11:46 11:51 12:00 12:11 12:22
12:00 12:01 12:06 12:15 12:26 12:37
12:15 12:16 12:21 12:30 12:41 12:52
12:30 12:31 12:36 12:45 12:56 13:07
12:45 12:46 12:51 13:00 13:11 13:22
13:00 13:01 13:06 13:15 13:26 13:37
13:15 13:16 13:21 13:30 13:41 13:52
13:30 13:31 13:36 13:45 13:56 14:07
13:45 13:46 13:51 14:00 14:11 14:22
14:00 14:01 14:06 14:15 14:26 14:37
14:15 14:16 14:21 14:30 14:41 14:52
14:30 14:31 14:36 14:45 14:56 15:07
14:45 14:46 14:51 15:00 15:11 15:22
15:00 15:01 15:06 15:15 15:26 15:37
15:15 15:16 15:21 15:30 15:41 15:52
15:30 15:31 15:36 15:45 15:56 16:07
15:45 15:46 15:51 16:00 16:11 16:22
16:00 16:01 16:06 16:15 16:26 16:37
16:15 16:16 16:21 16:30 16:41 16:52
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FREQUENT 

38 Auckland Airport to Onehunga Station

via Māngere Town Centre and Māngere Bridge
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Saturday, Sunday 
and Public Holidays 
continued

16:30 16:31 16:36 16:45 16:56 17:07
16:45 16:46 16:51 17:00 17:11 17:22
17:00 17:01 17:06 17:15 17:26 17:37
17:15 17:16 17:21 17:30 17:40 17:51
17:30 17:31 17:36 17:45 17:55 18:06
17:45 17:46 17:51 18:00 18:10 18:20
18:00 18:01 18:06 18:15 18:25 18:35
18:15 18:16 18:21 18:30 18:40 18:50
18:30 18:31 18:36 18:45 18:55 19:05
18:45 18:46 18:51 19:00 19:10 19:20
19:00 19:01 19:06 19:15 19:25 19:35
19:15 19:16 19:21 19:30 19:40 19:50
19:30 19:31 19:36 19:45 19:55 20:05
19:45 19:46 19:51 20:00 20:10 20:20
20:00 20:01 20:06 20:15 20:25 20:35
20:15 20:16 20:21 20:30 20:40 20:50
20:30 20:31 20:36 20:45 20:55 21:05
20:45 20:46 20:51 21:00 21:10 21:20
21:00 21:01 21:06 21:15 21:25 21:35
21:15 21:16 21:21 21:30 21:40 21:50
21:30 21:31 21:36 21:45 21:55 22:05
21:45 21:46 21:51 22:00 22:10 22:20
22:00 22:01 22:06 22:15 22:25 22:35
22:15 22:16 22:21 22:30 22:40 22:50
22:30 22:31 22:36 22:45 22:55 23:05
22:45 22:46 22:51 23:00 23:10 23:20
23:00 23:01 23:06 23:15 23:25 23:35
23:15 23:16 23:21 23:30 23:40 23:50
23:30 23:31 23:36 23:45 23:55 00:05

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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309 Māngere Town Centre to City Centre

via Favona, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga and 
Pah Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:11 05:20 05:42 05:44 05:51 05:57 06:05 06:16
05:31 05:40 06:02 06:04 06:11 06:17 06:25 06:36
05:51 06:00 06:25 06:28 06:36 06:42 06:50 07:01
06:11 06:20 06:45 06:48 06:56 07:02 07:10 07:21
06:31 06:40 07:07 07:10 07:19 07:27 07:36 07:50
06:39 06:50 07:17 07:20 07:29 07:37 07:46 08:00
06:49 07:00 07:27 07:30 07:40 07:48 07:58 08:12
06:59 07:10 07:39 07:42 07:52 08:01 08:11 08:26
07:08 07:20 07:49 07:52 08:03 08:12 08:22 08:38
07:18 07:30 08:02 08:05 08:17 08:27 08:40 08:57
07:28 07:40 08:10 08:13 08:25 08:35 08:47 09:04
07:38 07:50 08:20 08:23 08:35 08:45 08:57 09:14
07:48 08:00 08:30 08:33 08:45 08:55 09:07 09:24
08:09 08:20 08:49 08:52 09:03 09:12 09:22 09:38
08:29 08:40 09:09 09:12 09:22 09:30 09:40 09:55
08:49 09:00 09:29 09:32 09:42 09:50 10:00 10:15
09:19 09:30 09:59 10:02 10:12 10:20 10:30 10:45
09:49 10:00 10:29 10:32 10:42 10:50 11:00 11:15
10:19 10:30 10:59 11:02 11:12 11:20 11:30 11:45
10:49 11:00 11:29 11:32 11:42 11:50 12:00 12:15
11:19 11:30 11:59 12:02 12:12 12:20 12:30 12:45
11:49 12:00 12:29 12:32 12:43 12:51 13:02 13:17
12:19 12:30 12:59 13:02 13:13 13:21 13:32 13:47
12:49 13:00 13:29 13:32 13:42 13:50 14:00 14:15
13:19 13:30 13:59 14:02 14:12 14:20 14:30 14:45
13:48 14:00 14:29 14:32 14:42 14:50 15:00 15:15
14:16 14:30 14:59 15:02 15:13 15:22 15:34 15:50
14:45 15:00 15:31 15:34 15:46 15:56 16:09 16:26
15:15 15:30 16:01 16:04 16:16 16:26 16:39 16:56
15:45 16:00 16:31 16:34 16:46 16:56 17:09 17:26
16:15 16:30 17:01 17:04 17:16 17:26 17:39 17:56
16:49 17:00 17:29 17:32 17:43 17:52 18:04 18:20
17:19 17:30 17:59 18:02 18:13 18:22 18:34 18:50
17:50 18:00 18:27 18:30 18:39 18:46 18:55 19:08
18:20 18:30 18:55 18:58 19:07 19:14 19:23 19:36
18:50 19:00 19:22 19:24 19:33 19:40 19:48 20:01
19:20 19:30 19:52 19:54 20:03 20:10 20:18 20:31
19:51 20:00 20:22 20:24 20:33 20:40 20:48 21:01
20:21 20:30 20:51 20:53 21:00 21:06 21:14 21:25
20:51 21:00 21:21 21:23 21:30 21:36 21:44 21:55
21:21 21:30 21:51 21:53 22:00 22:06 22:14 22:25
21:51 22:00 22:21 22:23 22:30 22:36 22:44 22:55
22:21 22:30 22:51 22:53 23:00 23:06 23:14 23:25
22:51 23:00 23:21 23:23 23:30 23:36 23:44 23:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate   
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport   

43

309 Māngere Town Centre to City Centre

via Favona, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga and 
Pah Rd
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Saturday 
& Sunday 
and Public 

05:21 05:30 05:51 05:53 06:00 06:06 06:14 06:25
05:51 06:00 06:21 06:23 06:30 06:36 06:44 06:55
06:21 06:30 06:51 06:53 07:00 07:06 07:14 07:25
06:51 07:00 07:21 07:23 07:30 07:36 07:44 07:55
07:21 07:30 07:51 07:53 08:00 08:06 08:14 08:25
07:51 08:00 08:21 08:23 08:30 08:36 08:44 08:55
08:05 08:15 08:36 08:38 08:45 08:51 08:59 09:10
08:19 08:30 08:55 08:58 09:07 09:14 09:23 09:36
08:49 09:00 09:25 09:28 09:37 09:44 09:53 10:06
09:19 09:30 09:57 10:00 10:09 10:17 10:26 10:40
09:49 10:00 10:27 10:30 10:39 10:47 10:56 11:10
10:19 10:30 10:57 11:00 11:10 11:18 11:28 11:42
10:49 11:00 11:27 11:30 11:40 11:48 11:58 12:12
11:19 11:30 11:57 12:00 12:11 12:19 12:30 12:45
11:49 12:00 12:27 12:30 12:41 12:49 13:00 13:15
12:19 12:30 12:57 13:00 13:11 13:19 13:30 13:45
12:49 13:00 13:27 13:30 13:41 13:49 14:00 14:15
13:19 13:30 13:55 13:58 14:08 14:17 14:27 14:42
13:49 14:00 14:25 14:28 14:38 14:47 14:57 15:12
14:19 14:30 14:55 14:58 15:08 15:17 15:27 15:42
14:49 15:00 15:25 15:28 15:38 15:46 15:56 16:10
15:19 15:30 15:55 15:58 16:08 16:16 16:26 16:40
15:49 16:00 16:23 16:26 16:36 16:44 16:54 17:08
16:19 16:30 16:53 16:56 17:06 17:14 17:24 17:38
16:49 17:00 17:23 17:26 17:36 17:44 17:54 18:08
17:19 17:30 17:53 17:56 18:06 18:14 18:24 18:38
17:50 18:00 18:22 18:24 18:34 18:42 18:52 19:06
18:20 18:30 18:52 18:54 19:04 19:12 19:22 19:36
18:50 19:00 19:22 19:24 19:31 19:37 19:44 19:54
19:20 19:30 19:52 19:54 20:01 20:07 20:14 20:24
19:50 20:00 20:22 20:24 20:31 20:37 20:44 20:54
20:20 20:30 20:52 20:54 21:01 21:07 21:14 21:24
20:50 21:00 21:22 21:24 21:31 21:37 21:44 21:54
21:20 21:30 21:52 21:54 22:01 22:07 22:14 22:24
21:50 22:00 22:22 22:24 22:31 22:37 22:44 22:54
22:20 22:30 22:52 22:54 23:01 23:07 23:14 23:24
22:50 23:00 23:22 23:24 23:31 23:37 23:44 23:54

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate   
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport   
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309 City Centre to Māngere Town Centre 

via Pah Rd, Onehunga, Māngere Bridge 
and Favona   
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:30 06:42 06:50 06:56 07:05 07:06 07:35 07:46
07:00 07:12 07:20 07:26 07:35 07:36 08:08 08:19
07:30 07:45 07:54 08:02 08:12 08:14 08:50 09:02
08:00 08:15 08:24 08:32 08:42 08:44 09:20 09:32
08:30 08:45 08:54 09:02 09:12 09:13 09:45 09:57
09:00 09:14 09:23 09:30 09:40 09:41 10:13 10:25
09:30 09:43 09:52 09:59 10:08 10:09 10:40 10:51
10:00 10:13 10:22 10:29 10:38 10:39 11:10 11:21
10:30 10:43 10:52 10:59 11:08 11:09 11:40 11:51
11:00 11:13 11:22 11:29 11:38 11:39 12:10 12:21
11:30 11:43 11:52 11:59 12:08 12:09 12:40 12:51
12:00 12:14 12:22 12:29 12:39 12:40 13:13 13:24
12:30 12:44 12:52 12:59 13:09 13:10 13:43 13:54
13:00 13:14 13:22 13:29 13:39 13:40 14:13 14:24
13:30 13:44 13:52 13:59 14:09 14:10 14:43 14:54
14:00 14:14 14:22 14:29 14:39 14:40 15:13 15:24
14:30 14:45 14:54 15:02 15:12 15:14 15:50 16:02
14:40 14:55 15:04 15:12 15:22 15:24 16:00 16:12
14:50 15:05 15:14 15:22 15:32 15:34 16:10 16:23
15:00 15:16 15:26 15:35 15:46 15:48 16:30 16:43
15:10 15:26 15:36 15:45 15:56 15:58 16:40 16:53
15:20 15:36 15:46 15:55 16:06 16:08 16:50 17:03
15:40 15:57 16:07 16:16 16:28 16:30 17:15 17:28
16:00 16:17 16:27 16:36 16:48 16:50 17:35 17:48
16:20 16:37 16:48 16:57 17:09 17:11 17:56 18:09
16:35 16:52 17:03 17:12 17:24 17:26 18:11 18:24
16:50 17:08 17:20 17:29 17:42 17:44 18:30 18:42
17:05 17:23 17:35 17:44 17:57 17:59 18:45 18:56
17:20 17:35 17:44 17:52 18:02 18:04 18:50 19:00
17:35 17:50 17:59 18:07 18:17 18:19 19:05 19:15
17:50 18:05 18:14 18:22 18:32 18:33 19:06 19:15
18:05 18:19 18:27 18:34 18:44 18:45 19:17 19:26
18:20 18:34 18:42 18:49 18:59 19:00 19:32 19:41
18:40 18:53 19:02 19:09 19:18 19:19 19:48 19:57
19:00 19:13 19:20 19:27 19:36 19:37 20:05 20:14
19:20 19:31 19:38 19:44 19:52 19:53 20:20 20:29
19:40 19:48 19:52 19:56 20:02 20:04 20:40 20:49
20:00 20:11 20:17 20:23 20:31 20:32 20:58 21:07
20:30 20:41 20:47 20:53 21:01 21:02 21:28 21:37
21:00 21:11 21:17 21:23 21:31 21:32 21:58 22:07
21:30 21:40 21:46 21:51 21:58 21:59 22:25 22:34
22:00 22:10 22:16 22:21 22:28 22:29 22:55 23:04
22:30 22:40 22:46 22:51 22:58 22:59 23:25 23:34
23:00 23:10 23:16 23:21 23:28 23:29 23:55 00:04
23:30 23:40 23:46 23:51 23:58 23:59 00:25 00:34
00:00 00:10 00:16 00:21 00:28 00:29 00:55 01:04
00:00 00:10 00:16 00:21 00:28 00:29 00:55 01:04

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate   
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport   
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309 City Centre to Māngere Town Centre 

via Pah Rd, Onehunga, Māngere Bridge 
and Favona   
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Saturday 
& Sunday 
and Public 

06:30 06:40 06:46 06:51 06:58 06:59 07:25 07:34
07:00 07:10 07:16 07:21 07:28 07:29 07:55 08:04
07:30 07:40 07:46 07:51 07:58 07:59 08:25 08:34
08:00 08:11 08:17 08:23 08:31 08:32 08:58 09:07
08:30 08:41 08:48 08:54 09:02 09:03 09:32 09:41
09:00 09:11 09:18 09:24 09:32 09:33 10:04 10:14
09:30 09:42 09:49 09:56 10:04 10:05 10:36 10:47
10:00 10:13 10:22 10:29 10:38 10:39 11:10 11:21
10:30 10:43 10:52 10:59 11:08 11:09 11:40 11:51
11:00 11:13 11:22 11:29 11:38 11:39 12:10 12:21
11:30 11:43 11:52 11:59 12:08 12:09 12:40 12:51
12:00 12:13 12:22 12:29 12:38 12:39 13:10 13:21
12:30 12:43 12:52 12:59 13:08 13:09 13:40 13:51
13:00 13:13 13:22 13:29 13:38 13:39 14:10 14:21
13:30 13:43 13:52 13:59 14:08 14:09 14:40 14:50
14:00 14:13 14:22 14:29 14:38 14:39 15:10 15:20
14:30 14:43 14:52 14:59 15:08 15:09 15:40 15:50
15:00 15:13 15:22 15:29 15:38 15:39 16:10 16:20
15:30 15:43 15:52 15:59 16:08 16:09 16:40 16:50
16:00 16:13 16:22 16:29 16:38 16:39 17:10 17:20
16:30 16:43 16:52 16:59 17:08 17:09 17:40 17:50
17:00 17:13 17:22 17:29 17:38 17:39 18:10 18:20
17:30 17:43 17:52 17:59 18:08 18:09 18:40 18:50
18:00 18:13 18:22 18:29 18:38 18:39 19:10 19:20
18:30 18:43 18:52 18:59 19:08 19:09 19:40 19:49
19:00 19:12 19:19 19:26 19:34 19:35 20:05 20:14
19:20 19:31 19:38 19:44 19:52 19:53 20:20 20:30
19:40 19:51 19:58 20:04 20:12 20:13 20:40 20:50
20:00 20:11 20:18 20:24 20:32 20:33 21:00 21:10
20:30 20:41 20:48 20:54 21:02 21:03 21:30 21:40
21:00 21:11 21:18 21:24 21:32 21:33 22:00 22:10
21:30 21:39 21:45 21:50 21:57 21:58 22:25 22:34
22:00 22:09 22:15 22:20 22:27 22:28 22:55 23:04
22:30 22:39 22:45 22:50 22:57 22:58 23:25 23:34
23:00 23:09 23:15 23:20 23:27 23:28 23:55 00:04
23:30 23:39 23:45 23:50 23:57 23:58 00:25 00:34
00:00 00:10 00:16 00:21 00:28 00:29 00:55 01:04

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate   
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport   
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309X Māngere Town Centre to City Centre Express

via Favona, Māngere Bridge and Pah Rd

Ti
lb

er
g 

St
re

et
 

(s
to

p 
22

11
) 

M
ān

ge
re

 T
ow

n 
Ce

nt
re

 (s
to

p 
69

55
)

Th
e 

W
ar

eh
ou

se
 

Ro
ya

l O
ak

 (s
to

p 
87

59
)

St
op

 A
 W

es
tfi

 e
ld

 
N

ew
m

ar
ke

t (
st

op
 

72
03

)

St
op

 E
 T

he
 C

iv
ic

 
(s

to
p 

70
55

)

Monday to 
Friday Only

06:45 06:55 07:25 07:35 07:55
07:23 07:33 08:08 08:18 08:43

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)

309X City Centre to Māngere Town Centre Express

via Pah Rd, Māngere Bridge and Favona
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Monday to 
Friday Only

16:57 17:02 17:10 17:25 18:12 18:22
17:27 17:32 17:40 17:55 18:42 18:52

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)

Live departures: 
know when  
your bus or  
train will arrive

Live departures on your  
AT Mobile App lets you track your 
bus or train in real time. You’ll know 
exactly when your ride will arrive  
at your stop.

Download your  
AT Mobile app
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311 Ōtāhuhu station Māngere Bridge Loop

via Mahunga Drive, Church Rd and Favona Rd

St
op

 A
 Ō

tā
hu

hu
 

St
at

io
n 

(s
to

p 
17

75
)

M
ah

un
ga

 
Re

se
rv

e 
(s

to
p 

66
83

)

Te
 P

ue
a 

M
em

or
ia

l M
ar

ae
 

(s
to

p 
64

49
)

M
cI

nt
yr

e 
Ro

ad
 

(s
to

p 
67

57
) 

Se
af

or
th

 A
ve

 
(s

to
p 

67
07

)

Te
 P

ue
a 

M
em

or
ia

l M
ar

ae
 

(s
to

p 
64

32
)

Ro
be

rt
so

n 
Ro

ad
 

(s
to

p 
66

06
)

St
op

 D
 

Ō
tā

hu
hu

 S
ta

tio
n 

(s
to

p 
17

71
)

Monday 05:15 05:26 05:28 05:33 05:38 05:43 05:48 05:56
05:45 05:56 05:58 06:03 06:08 06:13 06:18 06:26
06:15 06:26 06:28 06:33 06:38 06:43 06:48 06:56
06:30 06:42 06:45 06:50 06:56 07:02 07:06 07:15
06:45 06:57 07:00 07:05 07:11 07:17 07:21 07:30
07:00 07:12 07:15 07:20 07:26 07:32 07:36 07:45
07:20 07:32 07:35 07:40 07:46 07:52 07:56 08:05
07:35 07:47 07:50 07:55 08:01 08:07 08:11 08:20
07:50 08:02 08:05 08:10 08:16 08:22 08:26 08:35
08:05 08:17 08:20 08:25 08:31 08:37 08:41 08:50
08:20 08:32 08:35 08:40 08:46 08:52 08:56 09:05
08:35 08:47 08:50 08:55 09:01 09:07 09:11 09:20
08:55 09:07 09:10 09:15 09:21 09:27 09:31 09:40
09:25 09:36 09:38 09:43 09:48 09:54 09:58 10:07
09:55 10:06 10:08 10:13 10:18 10:24 10:28 10:37
10:25 10:36 10:38 10:43 10:48 10:54 10:58 11:07
10:55 11:06 11:08 11:13 11:18 11:24 11:28 11:37
11:25 11:36 11:38 11:43 11:48 11:54 11:58 12:07
11:55 12:06 12:08 12:13 12:18 12:24 12:28 12:37
12:25 12:36 12:38 12:43 12:48 12:54 12:58 13:07
12:55 13:06 13:08 13:13 13:18 13:24 13:28 13:37
13:25 13:36 13:38 13:43 13:48 13:54 13:58 14:07
13:55 14:06 14:08 14:13 14:18 14:24 14:28 14:37
14:25 14:36 14:38 14:43 14:48 14:54 14:59 15:10
14:55 15:06 15:08 15:13 15:18 15:24 15:29 15:40
15:25 15:36 15:38 15:43 15:48 15:54 15:59 16:10
15:55 16:06 16:08 16:13 16:18 16:24 16:29 16:40
16:25 16:36 16:38 16:43 16:48 16:54 16:59 17:10
16:40 16:51 16:53 16:58 17:03 17:09 17:14 17:25
16:55 17:06 17:08 17:13 17:18 17:24 17:29 17:40
17:10 17:21 17:23 17:28 17:33 17:39 17:44 17:55
17:25 17:36 17:38 17:43 17:48 17:54 17:59 18:10
17:40 17:51 17:53 17:58 18:03 18:08 18:13 18:21
17:55 18:06 18:08 18:13 18:18 18:23 18:28 18:36
18:10 18:21 18:23 18:28 18:33 18:38 18:43 18:51
18:25 18:36 18:38 18:43 18:48 18:53 18:58 19:06
18:40 18:51 18:53 18:58 19:03 19:08 19:13 19:21
18:55 19:06 19:08 19:13 19:18 19:23 19:28 19:36
19:10 19:21 19:23 19:28 19:33 19:38 19:43 19:51
19:40 19:51 19:53 19:58 20:03 20:08 20:13 20:21
20:10 20:21 20:23 20:28 20:33 20:38 20:43 20:51
20:40 20:51 20:53 20:58 21:03 21:08 21:13 21:21
21:10 21:21 21:23 21:28 21:33 21:38 21:43 21:51
21:40 21:51 21:53 21:58 22:03 22:08 22:13 22:21
22:10 22:21 22:23 22:28 22:33 22:38 22:43 22:51
22:40 22:51 22:53 22:58 23:03 23:08 23:13 23:21
23:10 23:21 23:23 23:28 23:33 23:38 23:43 23:51
23:45 23:56 23:58 00:03 00:08 00:13 00:18 00:26
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311 Ōtāhuhu station Māngere Bridge Loop

via Mahunga Drive, Church Rd and Favona Rd
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 

05:45 05:55 05:57 06:01 06:05 06:10 06:14 06:22
06:15 06:25 06:27 06:31 06:35 06:40 06:44 06:52
06:45 06:55 06:57 07:01 07:05 07:10 07:14 07:22
07:15 07:25 07:27 07:31 07:35 07:40 07:44 07:52
07:45 07:55 07:57 08:01 08:05 08:10 08:14 08:22
08:15 08:25 08:27 08:31 08:35 08:40 08:44 08:52
08:45 08:55 08:57 09:01 09:05 09:10 09:14 09:22
09:15 09:25 09:27 09:31 09:35 09:40 09:44 09:52
09:45 09:55 09:57 10:01 10:05 10:10 10:14 10:22
10:15 10:25 10:27 10:31 10:35 10:40 10:44 10:52
10:45 10:55 10:57 11:01 11:05 11:10 11:14 11:22
11:15 11:25 11:27 11:31 11:35 11:40 11:44 11:52
11:45 11:55 11:57 12:01 12:05 12:10 12:14 12:22
12:15 12:25 12:27 12:31 12:35 12:40 12:44 12:52
12:45 12:55 12:57 13:01 13:05 13:10 13:14 13:22
13:15 13:25 13:27 13:31 13:35 13:40 13:44 13:52
13:45 13:55 13:57 14:01 14:05 14:10 14:14 14:22
14:15 14:25 14:27 14:31 14:35 14:40 14:44 14:52
14:45 14:55 14:57 15:01 15:05 15:10 15:14 15:22
15:15 15:25 15:27 15:31 15:35 15:40 15:44 15:52
15:45 15:55 15:57 16:01 16:05 16:10 16:14 16:22
16:15 16:25 16:27 16:31 16:35 16:40 16:44 16:52
16:45 16:55 16:57 17:01 17:05 17:10 17:14 17:22
17:15 17:25 17:27 17:31 17:35 17:40 17:44 17:52
17:45 17:55 17:57 18:01 18:05 18:10 18:14 18:22
18:15 18:25 18:27 18:31 18:35 18:40 18:44 18:52
18:45 18:55 18:57 19:01 19:05 19:10 19:14 19:22
19:15 19:25 19:27 19:31 19:35 19:40 19:44 19:52
19:45 19:55 19:57 20:01 20:05 20:10 20:14 20:22
20:15 20:25 20:27 20:31 20:35 20:40 20:44 20:52
20:45 20:55 20:57 21:01 21:05 21:10 21:14 21:22
21:15 21:25 21:27 21:31 21:35 21:40 21:44 21:52
21:45 21:55 21:57 22:01 22:05 22:10 22:14 22:22
22:15 22:25 22:27 22:31 22:35 22:40 22:44 22:52
22:45 22:55 22:57 23:01 23:05 23:10 23:14 23:22
23:15 23:25 23:27 23:31 23:35 23:40 23:44 23:52
23:45 23:55 23:57 00:01 00:05 00:10 00:14 00:22

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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313 Māngere Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Papatoetoe

M
ān

ge
re

 
To

w
n 

Ce
nt

re
 

(s
to

p 
69

55
)

St
op

 B
 

Pa
pa

to
et

oe
 S

ta
tio

n 
(s

to
p 

23
81

)

Ba
y 

9 
M

an
uk

au
 

Bu
s 

St
at

io
n 

(s
to

p 
18

09
)

Monday 
to Friday

05:58 06:17 06:32
06:28 06:47 07:03
06:58 07:19 07:34
07:28 07:49 08:08
07:58 08:24 08:43
08:28 08:54 09:09
09:10 09:31 09:46
10:10 10:31 10:46
11:10 11:31 11:46
12:10 12:31 12:46
13:10 13:31 13:46
14:10 14:31 14:50
15:02 15:28 15:47
15:32 15:58 16:17
16:02 16:28 16:47
16:35 17:01 17:20
17:05 17:31 17:50
17:40 18:03 18:19
18:10 18:31 18:46
18:45 19:03 19:16
19:15 19:33 19:46
19:50 20:08 20:21
20:50 21:08 21:21
21:50 22:08 22:21
22:50 23:08 23:21
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313 Māngere Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Papatoetoe
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays  

06:07 06:24 06:37
07:07 07:24 07:37
08:07 08:24 08:37
09:07 09:28 09:43
10:07 10:28 10:43
11:07 11:28 11:43
12:07 12:29 12:45
13:07 13:29 13:45
14:07 14:28 14:43
15:07 15:28 15:43
16:07 16:28 16:43
17:07 17:28 17:43
18:07 18:28 18:43
19:07 19:25 19:39
20:07 20:25 20:39
21:07 21:24 21:37
22:07 22:24 22:37
23:07 23:24 23:37

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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313 Manukau Station to Māngere Town Centre

via Papatoetoe
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Monday 
to Friday

05:50 06:03 06:23
06:20 06:35 06:55
06:50 07:05 07:28
07:20 07:37 08:00
07:50 08:07 08:36
08:25 08:47 09:06
09:10 09:25 09:45
10:10 10:25 10:45
11:10 11:25 11:45
12:10 12:25 12:45
13:10 13:25 13:45
14:10 14:27 14:50
14:53 15:10 15:33
15:23 15:40 16:06
15:51 16:10 16:36
16:21 16:40 17:06
16:51 17:10 17:36
17:21 17:40 18:03
17:51 18:08 18:28
18:21 18:36 18:56
18:51 19:06 19:26
19:21 19:36 19:55
19:56 20:09 20:26
20:56 21:09 21:26
21:56 22:09 22:26
22:56 23:09 23:26
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313 Manukau Station to Māngere Town Centre

via Papatoetoe
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays  

06:13 06:26 06:43
07:13 07:27 07:45
08:13 08:27 08:45
09:13 09:27 09:45
10:13 10:27 10:45
11:13 11:28 11:48
12:13 12:28 12:48
13:13 13:28 13:48
14:13 14:28 14:48
15:13 15:28 15:48
16:13 16:28 16:48
17:13 17:27 17:45
18:13 18:27 18:45
19:13 19:27 19:45
20:13 20:26 20:43
21:13 21:26 21:43
22:13 22:26 22:43
23:13 23:26 23:43

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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321 Middlemore Hospital to Waitematā

via Great South Rd, Greenlane Clinical Centre,
Allevelia Hospital and Auckland City Hospital
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Monday to 
Friday Only

05:15 05:21 05:39 05:48 05:50 05:58 06:03 06:12

05:35 05:41 05:59 06:08 06:10 06:19 06:25 06:35

05:55 06:01 06:19 06:28 06:30 06:39 06:45 06:55

06:15 06:21 06:41 06:51 06:54 07:06 07:12 07:25

06:35 06:41 07:01 07:11 07:14 07:26 07:33 07:47

06:50 06:57 07:18 07:28 07:31 07:45 07:53 08:08

07:05 07:13 07:36 07:47 07:51 08:10 08:20 08:40

07:20 07:28 07:51 08:02 08:06 08:25 08:35 08:55

07:35 07:43 08:07 08:19 08:23 08:40 08:50 09:08

07:50 07:58 08:22 08:34 08:38 08:54 09:03 09:20

08:20 08:28 08:52 09:04 09:07 09:20 09:28 09:42

08:50 08:57 09:19 09:29 09:32 09:45 09:53 10:07

09:20 09:27 09:48 09:58 10:01 10:13 10:19 10:32

09:50 09:57 10:18 10:28 10:31 10:43 10:49 11:02

10:20 10:27 10:48 10:58 11:01 11:13 11:19 11:32

10:50 10:57 11:18 11:28 11:31 11:43 11:49 12:02

11:20 11:27 11:48 11:58 12:01 12:13 12:19 12:32

11:50 11:57 12:18 12:28 12:31 12:43 12:49 13:02

12:20 12:27 12:48 12:58 13:01 13:13 13:19 13:32

12:50 12:57 13:18 13:28 13:31 13:43 13:49 14:02

13:20 13:27 13:48 13:58 14:01 14:13 14:19 14:32

13:50 13:57 14:18 14:28 14:31 14:43 14:49 15:02

14:15 14:22 14:44 14:55 14:59 15:14 15:23 15:40

14:40 14:47 15:09 15:20 15:24 15:39 15:48 16:05

15:10 15:17 15:39 15:50 15:54 16:10 16:19 16:37

15:40 15:47 16:09 16:20 16:24 16:40 16:49 17:07

16:10 16:19 16:47 17:00 17:04 17:19 17:28 17:45

16:40 16:49 17:17 17:30 17:33 17:48 17:56 18:12

17:10 17:19 17:45 17:58 18:01 18:15 18:22 18:37

17:40 17:48 18:12 - - - - -

18:10 18:18 18:38 - - - - -

18:40 18:47 19:05 - - - - -

*e = Last three services terminate at Ellerslie
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321 Waitematā to Middlemore Hospital

via Auckland City Hospital, Allevelia Hospital, 
Greenlane Clinical Centre and Great South Rd
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Monday to 
Friday Only

06:20 06:27 06:31 06:40 06:43 06:54 07:23 07:33

06:50 06:59 07:04 07:14 07:18 07:29 07:58 08:08

07:20 07:30 07:35 07:46 07:50 08:01 08:30 08:40

07:50 08:01 08:08 08:20 08:25 08:37 09:09 09:20

08:20 08:29 08:34 08:45 08:49 09:00 09:31 09:42

08:50 08:59 09:04 09:15 09:19 09:30 10:01 10:12

09:20 09:29 09:34 09:45 09:49 10:00 10:31 10:42

09:50 09:59 10:04 10:15 10:19 10:30 11:01 11:12

10:20 10:29 10:34 10:45 10:49 11:00 11:31 11:42

10:50 10:59 11:04 11:15 11:19 11:30 12:01 12:12

11:20 11:29 11:34 11:45 11:49 11:59 12:27 12:37

11:50 11:59 12:04 12:15 12:19 12:29 12:57 13:07

12:20 12:29 12:34 12:45 12:49 12:59 13:26 13:35

12:50 12:59 13:04 13:15 13:19 13:29 13:56 14:05

13:20 13:29 13:34 13:45 13:49 13:59 14:26 14:35

13:50 13:59 14:04 14:15 14:19 14:29 14:57 15:07

14:20 14:30 14:35 14:46 14:50 15:01 15:32 15:42

14:50 15:02 15:09 15:23 15:28 15:41 16:18 16:30

15:05 15:16 15:22 15:33 15:38 15:53 16:35 16:49

15:20 15:31 15:37 15:48 15:53 16:08 16:50 17:04

15:50 16:01 16:07 16:18 16:23 16:38 17:20 17:34

16:00 16:11 16:17 16:28 16:33 16:48 17:30 17:44

16:20 16:31 16:37 16:48 16:53 17:09 17:52 18:06

16:50 17:01 17:07 17:18 17:23 17:37 18:15 18:28

17:20 17:31 17:37 17:48 17:53 18:03 18:31 18:40

17:50 17:59 18:04 18:14 18:18 18:27 18:53 19:02

18:20 18:29 18:34 18:44 18:48 18:57 19:21 19:29

18:50 18:58 19:02 19:11 19:15 19:22 19:43 19:50

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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324 Māngere Town Centre to Seaside Park

via Favona and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Monday
to Friday

05.55 06.11 06.16 06.23
06.25 06.41 06.46 06.53
06.55 07.11 07.16 07.23
07.25 07.41 07.48 07.55
07.55 08.13 08.20 08.28
08.25 08.43 08.50 08.58
08.55 09.11 09.18 09.25
09.55 10.11 10.18 10.25
10.55 11.11 11.18 11.25
11.55 12.11 12.18 12.25
12.55 13.11 13.18 13.25
13.55 14.11 14.18 14.28
14.55 15.13 15.20 15.35
15.25 15.43 15.50 16.05
15.55 16.13 16.20 16.35
16.25 16.43 16.50 17.05
16.55 17.13 17.20 17.35
17.25 17.43 17.50 18.05
17.55 18.12 18.19 18.30
18.25 18.41 18.46 18.55
18.55 19.09 19.14 19.20

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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324 Māngere Town Centre to Seaside Park

via Favona and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Saturday 06.05 06.19 06.22 06.30
07.05 07.19 07.22 07.30
08.05 08.19 08.22 08.30
09.05 09.19 09.24 09.33
10.05 10.21 10.24 10.33
11.05 11.21 11.27 11.35
12.05 12.21 12.27 12.35
13.05 13.21 13.27 13.35
14.05 14.21 14.27 14.35
15.05 15.20 15.25 15.31
16.05 16.20 16.25 16.31
17.05 17.20 17.25 17.31
18.05 18.20 18.25 18.31
19.05 19.20 19.25 19.31

324 Māngere Town Centre to Seaside Park

via Favona and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Sunday and 
Public Holidays 

07.05 07.18 07.23 07.30
08.05 08.18 08.23 08.30
09.05 09.18 09.23 09.30
10.05 10.18 10.23 10.30
11.05 11.18 11.23 11.30
12.05 12.18 12.23 12.30
13.05 13.18 13.23 13.30
14.05 14.18 14.23 14.30
15.05 15.18 15.23 15.30
16.05 16.18 16.23 16.30
17.05 17.18 17.23 17.30
18.05 18.18 18.23 18.30
19.05 19.18 19.23 19.30

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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324 Seaside Park to Māngere Town Centre 

via Ōtāhuhu Station and Favona
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Monday 
to Friday

06.23 06.29 06.34 06.51
06.53 06.59 07.04 07.21
07.23 07.29 07.34 07.55
07.55 08.01 08.06 08.27
08.28 08.34 08.39 09.02
08.58 09.04 09.09 09.32
09.25 09.31 09.36 09.55
10.25 10.31 10.36 10.55
11.25 11.31 11.36 11.55
12.25 12.31 12.36 12.55
13.25 13.31 13.36 13.55
14.28 14.34 14.39 15.00
15.35 15.41 15.46 16.15
16.05 16.11 16.16 16.45
16.35 16.41 16.46 17.15
17.05 17.11 17.16 17.45
17.35 17.41 17.46 18.15
18.05 18.11 18.16 18.37
18.30 18.36 18.41 19.00
18.55 19.01 19.06 19.25
19.20 19.26 19.31 19.48

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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324 Seaside Park to Māngere Town Centre 

via Ōtāhuhu Station and Favona
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Saturday 06.30 06.36 6.40 06.58
07.30 07.36 07.40 07.58
08.30 08.36 08.40 08.58
09.33 09.39 09.43 10.01
10.33 10.39 10.43 11.01
11.35 11.41 11.45 12.03
12.35 12.41 12.45 13.03
13.35 13.41 13.45 14.03
14.35 14.41 14.45 15.03
15.31 15.37 15.41 16.01
16.31 16.37 16.41 17.01
17.31 17.37 17.41 18.01
18.31 18.37 18.41 18.59
19.31 19.37 19.41 19.59

324 Seaside Park to Māngere Town Centre 

via Ōtāhuhu Station and Favona
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

07.30 07.36 07.40 07.55
08.30 08.36 08.40 08.55
09.30 09.36 09.40 09.55
10.30 10.36 10.40 10.55
11.30 11.36 11.40 11.58
12.30 12.36 12.40 12.58
13.30 13.36 13.40 13.58
14.30 14.36 14.40 14.58
15.30 15.36 15.40 15.58
16.30 16.36 16.40 16.58
17.30 17.36 17.40 17.56
18.30 18.36 18.40 18.56
19.30 19.36 19.40 19.56

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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325 Māngere Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Ōtāhuhu Station, Ōtara and Bairds Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:20 05:35 05:37 05:50 06:10
05:40 05:55 05:57 06:10 06:30
06:00 06:15 06:17 06:30 06:50
06:20 06:35 06:37 06:52 07:16
06:35 06:50 06:52 07:07 07:31
06:50 07:05 07:07 07:22 07:50
07:00 07:15 07:17 07:32 08:00
07:15 07:30 07:32 07:47 08:16
07:30 07:47 07:50 08:07 08:35
07:45 08:02 08:05 08:22 08:51
08:00 08:17 08:20 08:37 09:06
08:15 08:32 08:35 08:52 09:23
08:30 08:47 08:50 09:07 09:38
08:45 09:02 09:05 09:22 09:50
09:00 09:17 09:20 09:37 10:05
09:15 09:32 09:35 09:52 10:20
09:45 10:00 10:03 10:19 10:46
10:15 10:30 10:33 10:49 11:16
10:45 11:00 11:03 11:19 11:46
11:15 11:30 11:33 11:49 12:16
11:45 12:00 12:03 12:19 12:46
12:15 12:30 12:33 12:49 13:16
12:45 13:00 13:03 13:19 13:46
13:15 13:30 13:33 13:49 14:16
13:45 14:00 14:04 14:24 14:56
14:15 14:30 14:34 14:54 15:26
14:45 15:00 15:04 15:24 16:03
15:00 15:17 15:21 15:41 16:20
15:15 15:32 15:36 15:56 16:35
15:30 15:47 15:51 16:11 16:50
15:45 16:02 16:06 16:26 17:05
16:00 16:17 16:21 16:41 17:20
16:15 16:32 16:36 16:56 17:35
16:30 16:47 16:51 17:11 17:50
16:45 17:02 17:06 17:26 18:05
17:00 17:17 17:21 17:41 18:20
17:15 17:32 17:36 17:56 18:35
17:30 17:45 17:49 18:11 18:41
17:45 18:00 18:04 18:26 18:56
18:00 18:15 18:19 18:41 19:11
18:15 18:30 18:34 18:56 19:18
18:30 18:45 18:48 19:03 19:25
18:45 19:00 19:03 19:18 19:40
19:00 19:15 19:18 19:33 19:55
19:30 19:43 19:45 20:00 20:22
20:00 20:13 20:15 20:30 20:52
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325 Māngere Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Ōtāhuhu Station, Ōtara and Bairds Rd
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Monday 
to Friday
continued 

20:30 20:43 20:45 20:56 21:18
21:00 21:13 21:15 21:26 21:48
21:30 21:43 21:45 21:56 22:18
22:00 22:13 22:15 22:26 22:48
22:30 22:43 22:45 22:56 23:18
23:00 23:13 23:15 23:26 23:48
23:30 23:43 23:45 23:56 00:18
00:00 00:13 00:15 00:26 00:48

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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325 Māngere Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Ōtāhuhu Station, Ōtara and Bairds Rd
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Saturday, Sunday and 
Public Holidays

05:20 05:33 05:35 05:50 06:10
05:50 06:03 06:05 06:20 06:40
06:20 06:33 06:35 06:50 07:10
06:50 07:03 07:05 07:20 07:40
07:20 07:33 07:35 07:50 08:14
07:50 08:03 08:05 08:20 08:46
08:20 08:34 08:37 08:52 09:20
08:50 09:04 09:07 09:22 09:52
09:20 09:34 09:37 09:52 10:22
09:50 10:06 10:09 10:25 10:56
10:20 10:36 10:39 10:54 11:25
10:50 11:06 11:09 11:24 11:55
11:20 11:36 11:39 11:57 12:28
11:50 12:06 12:09 12:27 12:58
12:20 12:35 12:38 12:57 13:28
12:50 13:05 13:08 13:27 13:58
13:20 13:35 13:38 13:54 14:25
13:50 14:05 14:08 14:24 14:55
14:20 14:35 14:38 14:54 15:25
14:50 15:04 15:06 15:21 15:52
15:20 15:34 15:36 15:51 16:22
15:50 16:04 16:06 16:21 16:52
16:20 16:34 16:36 16:51 17:22
16:50 17:04 17:06 17:21 17:52
17:20 17:34 17:36 17:51 18:22
17:50 18:04 18:06 18:21 18:52
18:20 18:33 18:35 18:47 19:16
18:50 19:03 19:05 19:17 19:40
19:20 19:33 19:35 19:47 20:10
19:50 20:03 20:05 20:17 20:40
20:20 20:33 20:35 20:47 21:10
20:50 21:03 21:05 21:15 21:38
21:20 21:33 21:35 21:45 22:08
21:50 22:03 22:05 22:15 22:38
22:20 22:33 22:35 22:45 23:08
22:50 23:03 23:05 23:15 23:38
23:20 23:33 23:35 23:45 00:08
23:50 00:03 00:05 00:15 00:38

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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325 Manukau Station to Māngere Town Centre 

via Bairds Rd, Ōtara and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:20 05:37 05:52 05:55 06:15
05:40 05:57 06:12 06:15 06:35
06:00 06:17 06:32 06:35 06:55
06:15 06:32 06:47 06:50 07:10
06:30 06:47 07:02 07:05 07:30
06:45 07:05 07:21 07:25 07:50
07:00 07:20 07:36 07:40 08:05
07:15 07:35 07:51 07:55 08:20
07:30 07:50 08:06 08:10 08:35
07:45 08:08 08:28 08:32 09:00
08:00 08:23 08:43 08:47 09:15
08:15 08:38 08:58 09:02 09:30
08:30 08:53 09:13 09:17 09:45
08:45 09:08 09:28 09:32 09:55
09:00 09:23 09:43 09:47 10:10
09:30 09:53 10:13 10:17 10:40
10:00 10:20 10:36 10:40 11:03
10:30 10:50 11:06 11:10 11:33
11:00 11:20 11:36 11:40 12:03
11:30 11:50 12:06 12:10 12:33
12:00 12:20 12:36 12:40 13:03
12:30 12:50 13:06 13:10 13:33
13:00 13:20 13:36 13:40 14:03
13:30 13:50 14:10 14:15 14:41
14:00 14:20 14:40 14:45 15:11
14:30 14:53 15:13 15:18 15:45
15:00 15:23 15:43 15:48 16:20
15:15 15:38 15:58 16:03 16:35
15:30 15:53 16:13 16:18 16:50
15:45 16:08 16:28 16:33 17:05
16:00 16:23 16:43 16:48 17:20
16:15 16:38 16:58 17:03 17:35
16:30 16:53 17:13 17:18 17:50
16:45 17:08 17:32 17:37 18:05
17:00 17:23 17:47 17:52 18:20
17:15 17:38 18:02 18:07 18:35
17:30 17:53 18:17 18:22 18:50
17:45 18:08 18:32 18:37 19:00
18:00 18:23 18:47 18:52 19:15
18:15 18:38 19:02 19:07 19:30
18:30 18:53 19:13 19:17 19:38
18:45 19:05 19:25 19:30 19:49
19:00 19:20 19:37 19:41 20:00
19:30 19:50 20:07 20:11 20:30

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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325 Manukau Station to Māngere Town Centre 

via Bairds Rd, Ōtara and Ōtāhuhu Station
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Monday 
to Friday 
continued

20:00 20:19 20:32 20:35 20:54
20:30 20:49 21:02 21:05 21:24
21:00 21:17 21:29 21:32 21:54
21:30 21:47 21:59 22:02 22:24
22:00 22:15 22:27 22:30 22:48
22:30 22:45 22:57 23:00 23:18
23:00 23:15 23:27 23:30 23:48
23:30 23:45 23:57 00:00 00:18
00:00 00:15 00:27 00:30 00:48

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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325 Manukau Station to Māngere Town Centre 

via Bairds Rd, Ōtara and Ōtāhuhu Station

Ba
y 

10
 M

an
uk

au
 

Bu
s 

St
at

io
n 

(s
to

p 
18

10
)

Ō
ta

ra
 

Tr
an

sp
or

t C
en

tr
e 

(s
to

p 
61

91
)

St
op

 A
 Ō

tā
hu

hu
 

To
w

n 
Ce

nt
re

 
(s

to
p 

13
55

)

St
op

 C
 

Ō
tā

hu
hu

 S
ta

tio
n 

(s
to

p 
17

73
)

M
ān

ge
re

 
To

w
n 

Ce
nt

re
 

(s
to

p 
69

55
)

Saturday, Sunday and 
Public Holidays

05:15 05:30 05:42 05:45 06:05
05:45 06:00 06:12 06:15 06:35
06:15 06:32 06:47 06:50 07:13
06:45 07:02 07:17 07:20 07:43
07:15 07:32 07:47 07:50 08:13
07:45 08:02 08:17 08:20 08:43
08:15 08:32 08:47 08:50 09:13
08:45 09:02 09:17 09:20 09:43
09:05 09:25 09:41 09:45 10:09
09:35 09:55 10:11 10:15 10:39
10:05 10:25 10:41 10:45 11:09
10:35 10:55 11:11 11:15 11:39
11:05 11:25 11:41 11:45 12:09
11:35 11:55 12:11 12:15 12:39
12:05 12:25 12:41 12:45 13:09
12:35 12:55 13:11 13:15 13:39
13:05 13:25 13:41 13:45 14:09
13:35 13:55 14:11 14:15 14:39
14:05 14:25 14:41 14:45 15:09
14:35 14:55 15:11 15:15 15:37
15:05 15:25 15:41 15:45 16:07
15:35 15:55 16:11 16:15 16:35
16:05 16:25 16:41 16:45 17:05
16:35 16:55 17:11 17:15 17:35
17:05 17:25 17:41 17:45 18:05
17:35 17:55 18:11 18:15 18:35
18:05 18:25 18:41 18:45 19:05
18:35 18:53 19:08 19:11 19:31
18:50 19:06 19:20 19:23 19:43
19:20 19:36 19:50 19:53 20:13
19:50 20:06 20:20 20:23 20:43
20:20 20:36 20:50 20:53 21:13
20:50 21:06 21:20 21:23 21:43
21:20 21:36 21:50 21:53 22:13
21:50 22:06 22:20 22:23 22:43
22:20 22:35 22:48 22:51 23:08
22:50 23:05 23:18 23:21 23:38
23:20 23:35 23:48 23:51 00:08
23:50 00:05 00:18 00:21 00:38

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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326 Māngere Town Centre to De La Salle College

via Tidal Rd, Portage Rd
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Monday 
to Friday

05:25 05:32 - 05:43 05:46
05:55 06:02 06:16 - -
06:25 06:32 - 06:43 06:46
06:55 07:02 07:16 - -
07:25 07:32 - 07:43 07:46
07:55 08:02 08:16 - -
08:25 08:32 - 08:43 08:46
08:55 09:02 09:16 - -
09:25 09:32 - 09:43 09:46
09:55 10:02 10:16 - -
10:25 10:32 - 10:43 10:46
10:55 11:02 11:16 - -
11:25 11:32 - 11:43 11:46
11:55 12:02 12:16 - -
12:25 12:32 - 12:43 12:46
12:55 13:02 13:16 - -
13:25 13:32 - 13:43 13:46
13:55 14:02 14:16 - -
14:25 14:32 - 14:43 14:46
14:55 15:02 15:16 - -
15:25 15:32 - 15:43 15:46
15:55 16:02 16:16 - -
16:25 16:32 - 16:43 16:46
16:55 17:02 17:16 - -
17:25 17:32 - 17:43 17:46
17:55 18:02 18:16 - -
18:25 18:32 - 18:43 18:46
18:55 19:02 19:16 - -
19:25 19:32 - 19:43 19:46
19:55 20:02 20:16 - -
20:25 20:32 - 20:43 20:46
20:55 21:02 21:16 - -
21:25 21:32 - 21:43 21:46
21:55 22:02 22:16 - -
22:25 22:32 - 22:43 22:46
22:55 23:02 23:16 - -
23:25 23:32 - 23:43 23:46
23:55 00:02 00:16 - -

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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326 Māngere Town Centre to De La Salle College

via Tidal Rd, Portage Rd
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

05:29 05:35 - 05:43 05:45
05:59 06:05 06:15 - -
06:29 06:35 - 06:43 06:45
06:59 07:05 07:15 - -
07:29 07:35 - 07:43 07:45
07:59 08:05 08:15 - -
08:29 08:35 - 08:43 08:45
08:59 09:05 09:15 - -
09:29 09:35 - 09:43 09:45
09:59 10:05 10:15 - -
10:29 10:35 - 10:43 10:45
10:59 11:05 11:15 - -
11:29 11:35 - 11:43 11:45
11:59 12:05 12:15 - -
12:29 12:35 - 12:43 12:45
12:59 13:05 13:15 - -
13:29 13:35 - 13:43 13:45
13:59 14:05 14:15 - -
14:29 14:35 - 14:43 14:45
14:59 15:05 15:15 - -
15:29 15:35 - 15:43 15:45
15:59 16:05 16:15 - -
16:29 16:35 - 16:43 16:45
16:59 17:05 17:15 - -
17:29 17:35 - 17:43 17:45
17:59 18:05 18:15 - -
18:29 18:35 - 18:43 18:45
18:59 19:05 19:15 - -
19:29 19:35 - 19:43 19:45
19:59 20:05 20:15 - -
20:29 20:35 - 20:43 20:45
20:59 21:05 21:15 - -
21:29 21:35 - 21:43 21:45
21:59 22:05 22:15 - -
22:29 22:35 - 22:43 22:45
22:59 23:05 23:15 - -
23:29 23:35 - 23:43 23:45
23:59 00:05 00:15 - -

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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326 De La Salle College to Māngere Town Centre

via Portage Rd and Tidal Rd
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Monday 
to Friday

05:20 - 05:20 05:27 05:36 05:44
- 05:50 - 05:57 06:06 06:14

06:20 - 06:20 06:27 06:36 06:44
- 06:50 - 06:57 07:06 07:14

07:20 - 07:20 07:27 07:36 07:44
- 07:50 - 07:57 08:06 08:14

08:20 - 08:20 08:27 08:36 08:44
- 08:50 - 08:57 09:06 09:14

09:20 - 09:20 09:27 09:36 09:44
- 09:50 - 09:57 10:06 10:14

10:20 - 10:20 10:27 10:36 10:44
- 10:50 - 10:57 11:06 11:14

11:20 - 11:20 11:27 11:36 11:44
- 11:50 - 11:57 12:06 12:14

12:20 - 12:20 12:27 12:36 12:44
- 12:50 - 12:57 13:06 13:14

13:20 - 13:20 13:27 13:36 13:44
- 13:50 - 13:57 14:06 14:14

14:20 - 14:20 14:27 14:36 14:44
- 14:50 - 14:57 15:06 15:14

15:20 - 15:20 15:27 15:36 15:44
- 15:50 - 15:57 16:06 16:14

16:20 - 16:20 16:27 16:36 16:44
- 16:50 - 16:57 17:06 17:14

17:20 - 17:20 17:27 17:36 17:44
- 17:50 - 17:57 18:06 18:14

18:20 - 18:20 18:27 18:36 18:44
- 18:50 - 18:57 19:06 19:14

19:20 - 19:21 19:29 19:38 19:46
- 19:50 - 19:57 20:06 20:14

20:20 - 20:20 20:27 20:36 20:44
- 20:50 - 20:57 21:06 21:14

21:20 - 21:20 21:27 21:36 21:44
- 21:50 - 21:57 22:06 22:14

22:20 - 22:20 22:27 22:36 22:44
- 22:50 - 22:57 23:06 23:14

23:20 - 23:20 23:27 23:36 23:44
- 23:50 - 23:57 00:06 00:14

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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326 De La Salle College to Māngere Town Centre

via Portage Rd and Tidal Rd
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

05:20 - 05:20 05:25 05:34 05:41
- 05:50 - 05:55 06:04 06:11

06:20 - 06:20 06:25 06:34 06:41
- 06:50 - 06:55 07:04 07:11

07:20 - 07:20 07:25 07:34 07:41
- 07:50 - 07:55 08:04 08:11

08:20 - 08:20 08:25 08:34 08:41
- 08:50 - 08:55 09:04 09:11

09:20 - 09:20 09:25 09:34 09:41
- 09:50 - 09:55 10:04 10:11

10:20 - 10:20 10:25 10:34 10:41
- 10:50 - 10:55 11:04 11:11

11:20 - 11:20 11:25 11:34 11:41
- 11:50 - 11:55 12:04 12:11

12:20 - 12:20 12:25 12:34 12:41
- 12:50 - 12:55 13:04 13:11

13:20 - 13:20 13:25 13:34 13:41
- 13:50 - 13:55 14:04 14:11

14:20 - 14:20 14:25 14:34 14:41
- 14:50 - 14:55 15:04 15:11

15:20 - 15:20 15:25 15:34 15:41
- 15:50 - 15:55 16:04 16:11

16:20 - 16:20 16:25 16:34 16:41
- 16:50 - 16:55 17:04 17:11

17:20 - 17:20 17:25 17:34 17:41
- 17:50 - 17:55 18:04 18:11

18:20 - 18:20 18:25 18:34 18:41
- 18:50 - 18:55 19:04 19:11

19:20 - 19:20 19:25 19:34 19:41
- 19:50 - 19:55 20:04 20:11

20:20 - 20:20 20:25 20:34 20:41
- 20:50 - 20:55 21:04 21:11

21:20 - 21:20 21:25 21:34 21:41
- 21:50 - 21:55 22:04 22:11

22:20 - 22:20 22:25 22:34 22:41
- 22:50 - 22:55 23:04 23:11

23:20 - 23:20 23:25 23:34 23:41
- 23:50 - 23:55 00:04 00:11

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport
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Plan your 
journey
Use the AT Mobile app to plan your journey  
and track trains and buses in real time. 

Or use the Journey Planner on our website. 
at.govt.nz/journeyplanner

Download your  
AT Mobile app

351 Botany Town Centre to Ōtāhuhu Station

via Highbrook
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Monday to 
Friday Only

06:15 06:26 06:42 06:45
06:35 06:46 07:02 07:05
06:55 07:07 07:26 07:30
07:15 07:29 07:51 07:55
07:35 07:50 08:14 08:18
07:55 08:10 08:34 08:38
08:15 08:30 08:54 08:58
08:35 08:47 09:06 09:10
08:55 09:06 09:23 09:26
09:15 09:26 09:43 09:46
09:45 09:56 10:13 10:16
10:15 10:26 10:43 10:46
10:45 10:56 11:13 11:16
11:15 11:26 11:43 11:46
11:45 11:56 12:13 12:16
12:15 12:26 12:43 12:46
12:45 12:56 13:13 13:16
13:15 13:26 13:43 13:46
13:45 13:56 14:13 14:16
14:15 14:26 14:43 14:46
14:45 14:57 15:16 15:20
15:15 15:29 15:51 15:55
15:35 15:49 16:11 16:15
15:55 16:11 16:37 16:41
16:15 16:31 16:57 17:01
16:35 16:51 17:17 17:21
16:55 17:11 17:37 17:41
17:15 17:29 17:51 17:55
17:35 17:49 18:11 18:15
17:55 18:06 18:22 18:25
18:15 18:26 18:42 18:45
18:45 18:56 19:12 19:15

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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Ride AT buses, trains, and inner  
harbour ferries* as much as you like and 
never pay more than $50 over 7 days.  
Start your 7 days on any day by tagging  
on with your AT HOP card.

Ride all you  
want for $50
7-day fare cap

*Inner harbour ferries only include; Devonport, 
Bayswater, Te Onewa Northcote Point and 
Birkenhead services (and not any other ferry 
services). Payment by AT HOP card only.  
Terms of use for AT HOP cards apply,  
visit at.govt.nz/athopterms

351 Ōtāhuhu Station to Botany Town Centre

via Highbrook
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Monday to 
Friday Only

06:00 06:02 06:20 06:31
06:20 06:22 06:40 06:51
06:40 06:42 07:00 07:11
07:00 07:02 07:20 07:32
07:20 07:23 07:42 07:55
07:40 07:43 08:02 08:15
08:00 08:03 08:22 08:35
08:20 08:23 08:42 08:54
08:40 08:42 09:00 09:12
09:00 09:02 09:20 09:32
09:30 09:32 09:50 10:02
10:00 10:02 10:20 10:32
10:30 10:32 10:50 11:02
11:00 11:02 11:20 11:32
11:30 11:32 11:50 12:02
12:00 12:02 12:20 12:32
12:30 12:32 12:50 13:02
13:00 13:02 13:20 13:32
13:30 13:32 13:50 14:02
14:00 14:03 14:22 14:35
14:30 14:33 14:52 15:05
15:00 15:03 15:24 15:39
15:20 15:23 15:47 16:02
15:40 15:43 16:07 16:22
16:00 16:03 16:27 16:43
16:20 16:23 16:48 17:05
16:40 16:43 17:08 17:25
17:00 17:03 17:28 17:43
17:20 17:23 17:45 18:00
17:40 17:43 18:05 18:16
18:00 18:02 18:19 18:30
18:30 18:32 18:49 19:00

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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